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Wisden Cricketers of the Year

Steven Ball

As one of our junior parents and coaches, Steven has
been a revelation since pulling on the whites himself
with the return of one-day grades to Moonee Valley
three seasons ago. One-day captain since the return,
Steven has won our bowling award in each of the three
seasons and the batting award in two. His 2005/06
returns of 286 runs @ 31.8 and 17 wickets @ 30.3
underline his consistency. Steven dropped back to the
Sevenths to play in the historic lan Denny 250™ match,
and also tried his hand in Moonee Valley’'s One-Day
Mid-Week Turf team. A great promoter of our juniors,
Steven reached the 50-wicket mark during 05/06 and
surged past 500 runs for the club. Next season will see
the 50-game milestone reached, and there's no reason
why this ageless parent won't keep on churning out the
runs, wickets and games and setting targets for the
youngsters coming through to try and chase down.

Mark Gauci

Mark’s great start to the season spearheaded Moonee
Valley’s push to the top in the First Eleven, then he was
given the job of holding everything together when
personnel changes and injuries to key players after
Christmas left the team depleted in the batting
department. Mark’s elevation to the captaincy was a fitting
reward for the dedication and high standards of a man
who originally joined Moonee Valley for the slap-and-
giggle of one-day cricket. Mark’s century against Old
Mentonians was his seventh for the club — equal fourth-
best of all time at Moonee Valley. Mark’s season gleaned
308 runs @ 38.5, and his deceptive slow bowling reaped
him 17 wickets in the highest grade at 20.9, with a
magnificent 6/39 in Round 2. Mark — this season’s Club
Champion winner — is a wonderful role model to our
young players: He proudly states he’s at Moonee Valley
for the long haul and will be a 200-game player.

Dean Jukic

Deano’s achievement of winning both the batting and
bowling awards for the Seconds was an emphatic
statement of the impact of his season. He also won the
batting award in 2000/01. Dean came agonisingly close
to his second Moonee Valley century, with 94 against
Aberfeldie Park in Round 3. A season yielding 274 runs
@ 24.9 and 15 wickets @ 10.9 is a good result in
anyone’s language. His 5/2 in the first innings against
Old Mentonians came on a day he was almost
unplayable, and Dean is always dangerous with the ball.
His season’s haul took him past 50 wickets and 1500
runs for Moonee Valley, and next season should also
see Dean become one of only 33 players to have
reached 100 games with our club. A stalwart around the
club with his handyman skills, Dean is a fitting member
of Moonee Valley’'s Five Wisden Cricketers of the Year.

Nick Kritharidis

In his first full season in senior cricket, Nick underlined
his developing talent with bat and ball as a key member
of the Under 18 squad in our Fifth Eleven. A game in the
Thirds showed he was not out of his depth in the higher
grades. Turning 17 just before Christmas, Nick has a
bright future ahead of him as he further develops his
craft, which netted him 248 runs with the bat and 15
wickets @ 21 with the ball. Our Under 18s are still
learning the skill of batting for long periods and Nick
looks to be mastering this, with his 58 in the final round
being the only half-century in the Fifths for the season.
Nick is one of only six Moonee Valley players to hit a
century in junior cricket, bringing up the three figures in
2005/06.

Ben Thomas

After finding his feet in the two seasons after joining
Moonee Valley in 2003, Ben Thomas burst on the scene
with his batting in 2005/06. He signalled his intentions with
his first half-century (80) in Round 2 in the Thirds, then
had the honor of playing in the first-ever game for our
Seventh Eleven when its season commenced the next
week, due to non-availability for a two-day game. With
another one-day game in Round 9, Ben really announced
his arrival, opening and batting throughout the innings for
a superb 110 not out, including 18 fours and three sixes.
Ben then backed up with his second century, back in the
Thirds in Round 11. He finished the season with a stellar
422 runs @ 46.9, with two centuries and two half-
centuries. A natural opener, Ben was one of the first
selected in our Thirds finals campaign.




2005/06 - The Season That Was

15t X| VTCA North B1

2" X| VTCA North B2

Round 1. October 1 & 8. Sunshine YCW drew with
Moonee Valley — match abandoned.

Round 2. October 15 & 22. Moonee Valley drew with
Jacana 235. (Mark Gauci 6/39, D. Nagle 2/27).

Round 3. October 29 & November 5. Aberfeldie Park
110 (G. Smith 7/31, A Perera 2/11) & 5/144 lost to
Moonee Valley 8/242 dec (Mark Gauci 77no, G.
Courts 64, A. Perera 40).

Round 4. November 12 & 19. Moonee Valley 7/307
(Mark Gauci 106, G. McKeown 69, G. Courts 33, M.
Collins 23no, A. Perera 20) def Old Mentonians 169
(P. Rathod 4/38, G. Smith 2/32).

Round 5. November 26 & December 3. Moonee
Valley 230 (G. McKeown 65, Mark Gauci 46, G.
Courts 45, M. Collins 20) & 2/31 def Greenvale 174
(A. Perera 3/35, G. Smith 2/39, P. Rathod 2/39).

Round 6. December 10 & 17. Seabrook 109 (Mark
Gauci 3/35, C. Stafford 2/18, T. Fisher 2/27) lost to
Moonee Valley 192 (M. Thomas 64, M. Collins 56, G.
Courts 23) & 1/72 (A. Perera 32no, G. Courts 20).

Round 7. January 14. Moonee Valley 7/237cc (A.
Perera 71, G. McKeown 48, P. Rathod 39, Mark Gauci
28) lost to Westmeadows 2/250cc.

Round 8. January 21. Moonee Valley 107 (A. Perera
65) lost to Tullamarine 5/176 (J. Polonidis 2/15).

Round 9. January 28 & February 4. Craigieburn
5/168cc def Moonee Valley 9/130cc (D. Nagle 36no,
S. Capocchi 29).

Round 10. February 11 & 18. Moonee Valley 190 (I.
Denny 71no, Matt Gauci 35, J. Polonidis 22) lost to
Kingsville Baptists 7/338cc (H. Jones 2/33) & 3/116
(G. Smith 2/38).

Round 11. February 25 & March 4. Flemington 155
(H. Jones 2/8, Mark Gauci 2/34, G. Smith 2/38, D
Brown 2/64) lost to Moonee Valley 8/191 (A. Perera
114no0).

Finished: Sixth. 5 wins, 4 losses, 2 draws.

Round 1. October 1 & 8. Moonee Valley 88 (S.
Capocchi 23, J. Polonidis 21) lost to Sunshine YCW
7/187cc (I. Kolokithas 2/17, H. Jones 2/56) & 0/17.

Round 2. October 15 & 22. Jacana 130 (T. Fisher
3/26, J. Bonfa 3/27, C. Stafford 2/23) def Moonee
Valley 63 (T. King 24).

Round 3. October 29 & November 5. Moonee Valley
8/219cc (D. Jukic 94, J. Polonidis 45, T. King 21) def
by Aberfeldie Park 9/237cc (G. Eismontas 2/30, J.
Bonfa 2/39, J. Polonidis 2/49).

Round 4. November 12 & 19. Old Mentonians 65 (D.
Jukic 5/2, J. Polonidis 3/29, T. Fisher 2/20) & 3/129
lost to Moonee Valley 149 (J. Polonidis 65, M. Cini 38)
& 4/100 dec (S. Capocchi 40, J. Streete 28).

Round 5. November 26 & December 3. Greenvale
208 (H. Jones 4/41, T. Fisher 3/39, J. Felle 2/44) def
Moonee Valley 153 (Matt Gauci 32, J. Streete 26, D.
Jukic 24) 2/9.

Round 6. December 10 & 17. Moonee Valley 7/198
dec (P. Felmingham 73, S. Capocchi 53, J. Polonidis
22n0) def Seabrook 134 (D. Jukic 3/24, J. Polonidis
2/15, H. Jones 2/27, J. Bonfa 2/41) & 5/185 (H. Jones
2/19, D. Jukic 2/23).

Round 7. January 14. Westmeadows 9/113cc (J.
Polonidis 3/21, H. Jones 2/27) lost to Moonee Valley
8/139cc (D. Nagle 42, D. Jukic 31, H. Jones 25).

Round 8. January 21. Tullamarine 9/149cc (H. Jones
2/17, Rajat Sharma 2/20, T. Gleeson 2/29) def
Moonee Valley 139 (T. King 35, H. Jones 29).

Round 9. January 28 & February 4. Moonee Valley
197 (H. Jones 57, M. Cini 55, P. Nicol 28) lost to
Craigieburn 6/212cc (H. Jones 3/58, D. Jukic 2/23).

Round 10. February 11 & 18. Kingsville Baptists
7/193cc (D. Brown 3/36) lost to Moonee Valley
6/265cc (T. Gleeson 77, P. Nicol 58no, D. Jukic 40, J.
Streete 36).

Round 11. February 25 & March 4. Moonee Valley
167 (P. Nicol 45, T. Gleeson 27, D. Jukic 23, T. King
20) lost to Flemington 4/198.

Finished: Ninth. 4 wins, 7 losses.




3" x| MMVCA B Matting

4" X| MMVCA C Matting

Round 1. October 1. St Andrews 9/181 (M. Walker
5/24, J. Casagranda 2/32, T. King 2/41) def Moonee
Valley 86 (T.King 31).

Round 2. October 8. Moonee Valley 7/184 (B.
Thomas 80, D. Terzini 26) def Strathmore Heights
Saints 70 (P. Smith 3/8, M. Walker 3/20, T. King 2/20,
Sunny Sharma 2/22).

Round 3. October 15 & 22. Moonee Valley 3/87 (S.
Williams 39, J. Talone 29n0) drew with Haig Amateurs
9/306 (Sunny Sharma 3/35, J. O'Brien 2/68, J. Felle
2/80).

Round 4. October 29 & 30. Coolaroo 168 (J. Felle
6/48, D. Phillips 3/29) lost to Moonee Valley 9/188 (M.
Cini 51, P. Felmingham 45, D. Phillips 28, Sunny
Sharma 24).

Round 5. November 12 & 19. Moonee Valley 143
(Sunny Sharma 36, S. Williams 35, A. Giordano 26)
lost to Maribyrnong Park 238 (P. Smith 2/46, J. Felle
2/55, S. Wellard 2/80).

Round 6. November 26 & December 3. Moonee
Valley 4/262 (G. Eismontas 88, B. Thomas 59, A.
Giordano 58, D. Terzini 30 ) def Ascot Vale 130 (Rajat
Sharma 7/41), D. Sapuppo 2/38) & 77 (M. Walker
5/43, P. Smith 2/10) outright.

Round 7. December 10 & 17. Barkly St Uniting 153
(P. Smith 4/18, D. Phillips 4/49) lost to Moonee Valley
222 (D. Terzini 57, J. Rawlinson 54, J. Talone 24, M.
Cini 23).

Round 8. January 14. Sunshine Heights 119 (T. King
3/15, S. Wellard 2/17, M. Cini 2/30, J. Felle 2/31) lost
to Moonee Valley 3/132 (T. King 74no, M. Cini 21).

Round 9. January 21. Moonee Valley 152 (D. Phillips
48, J. Madigan 32, B. Thomas 31) def West Coburg
5/150 (D. Sapuppo 3/17).

Round 10. January 28 & February 4. Moonee Valley
6/217 (G. Eismontas 57, Sunny Sharma 53, D. Phillips
23, T. Berkis 20) def St Andrews 9/146 (. Kolokithas
3/19, J. Felle 3/46).

Round 11. February 11 & 18. Strathmore Heights
Saints 80 (P. Smith 4/6, J. Felle 2/14, M. Cini 2/22) &
9/107 (I. Kolokithas 3/29, P. Smith 2/15, J. Felle 2/16)
lost to Moonee Valley 9/210 (B. Thomas 101no, G.
Eismontas 20).

Round 12. February 25 & March 4. Maribyrnong Park
107 (M. Walker 5/40, M. Cini 2/39) lost to Moonee
Valley 7/117 (M. Cini 24, D. Terzini 23).

Semi Final. March 11, 12 & 13. Moonee Valley 226
(D. Phillips 58, J. Madigan 27, M. Cini 25, M. Walker
23, J. Felle 22) lost to Coolaroo 7/227 (M. Cini 4/43).

Finished: Second. 9 wins, 3 losses, 1 draw.

Round 1. October 1. Moonee Valley White 78 (M.
O’Haire 42n0) lost to RMIT 4/83 (A. Walker 2/24).

Round 2. October 8. St Marys 180 (D. Ayers 3/26, T.
Fisher 3/37) def Moonee Valley White 84 (A.
Tennenini 22).

Round 3. October 15 & 22. Aberfeldie-St Johns 346
(S. Bonfa 3/55, D. Ayers 2/36) def Moonee Valley
White 129 (S. Bonfa 23, D. Ayers 22) & 5/45 (M.
Cumbo 29no0).

Round 4. October 29 & 30. Moonee Valley White 81
(Sunny Sharma 42) & 8/120 (J. Casagranda 41, J.
Ansaldo 24) lost to Royal Park Reds 224 (B. Gannon
2/33, J. Casagranda 2/66).

Round 5. November 12 & 19. Moonee Valley Black
163 (J. Ansaldo 3/29, T. Villani 3/29, T. Gleeson 3/35)
def Moonee Valley White 159 (James Clarke 47, J.
Casagranda 24).

Round 6. November 26 & December 3. Merlynston
Hadfield 5/173 (S. Rayment 2/29, P. Hedjes 2/37) def
Moonee Valley White 8/141 (J. Casagranda 58, M.
Cumbo 24).

Round 7. December 10 & 17. Moonee Valley White
103 (P. Hedjes 33) & 100 (T. Villani 30, P. Hedjes 22)
lost to Coolaroo 2/325.

Round 8. January 14. Moonee Valley White 50 (J.
Madigan 26) lost to Aberfeldie-St Johns 78 (P. Smith
3/12, S. Arnup 3/16, P. Hedjes 2/24).

Round 9. January 21. Royal Park Reds 9/155 (D.
Bilsborow 3/44, |. Denny 2/10, Sunny Sharma 2/33)
lost to Moonee Valley White 9/159 (I. Denny 136n0).

Round 10. January 28 & February 4. RMIT 6/204 (E.
Blythe 3/48) def Moonee Valley White 9/102 (A.
Cumming 20no, P. Hedjes 20).

Round 11. February 11 & 18. Moonee Valley White
102 (J. Van Loon 29) & 86 (E. Blythe 24) lost to St
Marys 102 (E. Blythe 5/37, S. Arnup 2/33) & 1/93.

Round 12. February 25 & March 4. Moonee Valley
White 4/160 (J. Madigan 87no, J. Felle 44, J.
Casagranda 24) def Moonee Valley Black 157 (J.
Felle 3/51, T.Villani 2/5, E. Blythe 2/51)

Finished: Eighth. 2 wins, 10 losses.




5" X MMVCA C Matting

6™ XI MMVCA One Day Division 1

Round 1. Moonee Valley Black bye.

Round 2. October 8. RMIT 85 (C. Stafford 4/14, S.
Fenaughty 3/14, N. Kritharidis 2/19) lost to Moonee
Valley Black 96 (J. Rawlinson 34).

Round 3. October 15 & 22. Royal Park Reds 157 (C.
O’Haire 5/51, J. Rawlinson 3/17, S. Fenaughty 2/28)
def Moonee Valley Black 117 (N. Kritharidis 22).

Round 4. October 29 & 30. Moonee Valley Black 147
(N. Kritharidis 27) & 63 lost to Aberfeldie-St Johns 201
(J. Ferrier 4/66, S. Fenaughty 3/36) & 1/17.

Round 5. November 12 & 19. Moonee Valley Black
163 (J. Maginness 28, L. Brown 27, S. Bonfa 26 def
Moonee Valley White 159 (M. Cheligoy 3/29, N.
Kritharidis 3/39, J. Nankivell-Sandor 2/38).

Round 6. November 26 & December 3. Coolaroo 114
(J. Maginness 2/12, N. Kritharidis 2/19) def Moonee
Valley Black 103 (J. Nankivell-Sandor 25).

Round 7. December 10 & 17. Moonee Valley Black
137 (N. Kritharidis 36, S. Bonfa 28) lost to Merlynston-
Hadfield 150 (N. Kritharidis 3/25, N. Walker 3/29, I.
Kolokithas 3/53).

Round 8. January 14. Moonee Valley Black 130 (N.
Kritharidis 38, P. King 20) lost to Royal Park Reds
3/136 (K. Gardiner 2/23).

Round 9. January 21. Aberfeldie-St Johns 5/312 (A.
Borrell 2/36, K. Gardiner 2/46) def Moonee Valley
Black 8/157 (S. Bonfa 47, K. Gardiner 29, N.
Kritharidis 20).

Round 10. January 28 & February 4. St Marys 8/157
(J. Ansaldo 2/23, S. Fenaughty 2/27, J. Maginness
2/38) drew with Moonee Valley Black 4/106 (K.
Gardiner 25n0, S. Bonfa 20).

Round 11. February 11 & 18. Moonee Valley Black
144 (S. Fenaughty 27, N. Walker 20, S. Bonfa 20) &
5/98 (S. Bonfa 42) lost to RMIT 236 (N. Walker 5/61,
J. Maginness 3/69).

Round 12. February 25 & March 4. Moonee Valley
White 4/160 (N. Kritharidis 2/24, J. Maginness 2/25)
def Moonee Valley Black 157 (N. Kritharidis 58, S.
Bonfa 24, L. Brown 23, J. Maginness 20).

Finished: Seventh. 2 wins, 8 losses, 2 draws.

Round 1. October 15. Flemington Colts 5/102 (S. Ball
3/20) def Moonee Valley 8/86 (C. Kerr 44).

Round 2. October 22. Moonee Valley 4/43 (D. Chiera
21) drew with St Andrews 4/289 (S. Ball 2/69).

Round 3. October 29. Moonee Valley bye.

Round 4. November 5. St Francis 5/246 (G. McMurdo
2/26) def Moonee Valley 51.

Round 5. November 12. East Coburg 7/168 (C.
MacGregor 2/25, J. O'Brien 2/31) def Moonee Valley
6/66 (S. Ball 34).

Round 6. November 19. Flemington Colts 4/204 (C.
MacGregor 2/31) def Moonee Valley 72.

Round 7. November 26. Oak Park 3/132 (D. Chiera
2/14) def Moonee Valley 104 (C. Kerr 28, S. Comino
22).

Round 8. December 3. Moonee Valley 6/152 (Sunny
Sharma 45, S. Ball 29) def Haig Amateurs 116 (J.
McKenzie 5/22, D. Chiera 2/18).

Round 9. December 10. Maribyrnong Park 8/218 (C.
Kerr 3/31, S. Ball 2/20) def Moonee Valley 8/114 (M.
Cumbo 22).

Round 10. December 17. Moonee Valley bye.

Round 11. January 21. Moonee Valley 111 (S. Ball
22) lost to Strathmore Heights Saints 9/315 (D. Chiera
2/38).

Round 12. January 28. Moonee Valley drew with
Maribyrnong Park.

Round 13. February 4. Socials 8/283 (J. Van Loon
5/22) def Moonee Valley 3/180 (S. Ball 60no, J. Van
Loon 36n0, S. Comino 33).

Round 14. February 11. Pascoe Vale United 134 (J.
McKenzie 3/16, M. O'Haire 2/4, B. Gannon 2/27) def
Moonee Valley 100 (J. McKenzie 49).

Round 15. February 18. Haig Amateurs 7/203 (K.
Munday 2/34, S. Ball 2/35, C. MacGregor 2/42) def
Moonee Valley 137 (S. Ball 59).

Round 16. February 25. Moonee Valley drew with
East Coburg 7/124 (M. O’Haire 2/19, D. Chiera 2/40).

Round 17. March 4. Strathmore Heights Saints 6/293
(C. Sinclair 3/41) def Moonee Valley 52 (D. Nagle 26).

Finished: Ninth. 1 win, 11 losses, 3 draws.




7" XI MMVCA One Day Division 2

Round 1. October 15. Moonee Valley 6/129 (M.
Walker 31, A. Payton 26) lost to East Coburg 2/138.

Round 2. October 22. Moonee Valley 9/196 (Matt
Gauci 92, P. Nicol 36) def St Marys 132 (P. Comino
6/40).

Round 3. October 29. St Albans 8/136 (P. Comino
2/21, D. Chiera 2/22, F. Scaunich 2/30) def Moonee
Valley 6/85 (S. Ball 29).

Round 4. November 5. St Francis 143 (J. Streete
3/32, J. Nankivell-Sandor 3/40, P. Comino 2/24) lost to
Moonee Valley 6/231 (Matt Gauci 106, S. Capocchi
43, J. Streete 24).

Round 5. November 12. Moonee Valley 97 (M. Plozza
36, L. Coventry-Poole 29) lost to Barkly St Uniting
7/287 (K. Bolis 4/57).

Round 6. November 19. Moonee Valley 8/147 (J.
Darmanin 46, P. Comino 28no, D. Hadfield 23) lost to
Sunshine Heights 4/274 (A. Payton 2/23).

Round 7. November 26. Ascot Vale 6/208 (N.
Walker 3/48, J. Darmanin 2/10) def Moonee Valley
152 (I. Denny 91).

Round 8. December 3. Glenroy 7/192 (C. Stafford
2/43) def Moonee Valley 7/161 (C. Stafford 96, S.
Blandford 32).

Round 9. December 10. Moonee Valley 5/167 (B.
Thomas 110no, B. Sciacchitano 41) lost to Haig
Amateurs 5/299.

Round 10. December 17. Moonee Valley 4/204 (l.
Denny 58no, G. Peters 50n0, P. Nicol 39) def Royal
Park Reds 4/198 (l. Denny 2/30).

Round 11. January 21. Pascoe Vale 5/216 (F. Tran
2/35) def Moonee Valley 82 (F. Tran 31).

Round 12. January 28. Moonee Valley drew with
West Coburg 0/1.

Round 13. February 4. Moonee Valley 156 (W. Lai
65) lost to Socials 7/160 (J. Madigan 3/25, J.
Nankivell-Sandor 2/26).

Round 14. February 11. St Marys 8/177 (J.
Nankivell-Sandor 3/10, W. Lai 2/13) def Moonee
Valley 117 (W. Lai 25, P. Comino 25).

Round 15. February 18. Socials 2/200 def Moonee
Valley 8/194 (T. Berkis 64, J. Nankivell-Sandor 35,
M. Madden 28, J. Ansaldo 28).

Round 16. February 25. Barkly St Uniting 3/146 def
Moonee Valley 9/136 (M. Plozza 35, M. Madden 22,
P. Smith 22).

Round 17. March 3. Sunshine Heights 5/163 (J. Van
Loon 2/19, P. Comino 2/27) def Moonee Valley 8/89
(W. Lai 36).

Finished: Thirteenth. 3 wins, 13 losses, 1 draw.

ONE-DAY TURF TEAM
One-Day Mid-Week Turf Comp

Round 1. November 9. Moonee Valley 9/146 (R.
Bennett 46, P. Herrick 39, G. Courts 32) def
Northerners 127 (A. Perera 3/25, Mark Gauci 2/11).

Round 2. November 16. Moonee Valley 1/83 (Sunny
Sharma 37no, A. Perera 32no) def Fawkner Park 82
(A. Perera 4/9, V. Chand 3/12, Cooke 2/5).

Round 3. November 23. Moonee Valley 3/175 (J.
Manning 51, A. Perera 46, G. Courts 31no, P.
Herrick 20) def Melbourne High School (2) 9/169 (A.
Perera 3/24, J. Felle 2/21).

Round 4. November 30. Melbourne High School (1)
9/90 (R. Bennett 2/10, A. Perera 2/11, T. King 2/12,
V. Chand 2/12) def Moonee Valley 86 (J. Streete
34no).

Round 5. December 7. CCX 104 (V. Chand 3/18, D.
Cordy 2/10, G. Motschall 2/17, A. Perera 2/19) drew
with Moonee Valley 0/31 (P. Herrick 27no).

Round 6. February 1. Melbourne High School (2)
8/147 (M. Leathley 3/23, G. Motschall 2/24) lost to
Moonee Valley 4/148 (G. Courts 86no, G. Motschall
21).

Round 7. February 8. Fawkner Park 129 (R. Bennett
5/13, T. Hargreaves 2/11) lost to Moonee Valley
5/134 (M. Leathley 36no, T. Hargreaves 27no, P.
Herrick 23).

Round 8. February 15. Northerners 4/205 (M.
Leathley 2/23) def Moonee Valley 7/202 (G. Courts
80no, A. Perera 60, V. Chand 21).




Player Statistics for 2005-06

Name Games Runs Inns NO HS 50 100 Ave Ducks Catch Overs Mdns Wkts Runs Best 5WI Ave
Joe Ansaldo 12 91 11 2 28 - - 10.1 1 4 59 7 12 308 3/28 - 257
Shaun Arnup 10 47 12 2 13 - - 4.7 3 2 80 11 11 311 3/16 - 283
Michael Asbury 1 7 1 - 7 - - 7.0 - - 2 - - 18 0/18 - -
Daniel Ayers 12 100 14 22 - - 7.1 3 8 32 8 5 109 3/26 - 218
Robbie Ball 3 12 1 1 12no - - - - - 3 - 1 17 /10 - 17.0
Steven Ball 15 286 12 3 52no 2 - 31.8 1 2 96 5 17 515 3/20 - 303
David Bell 11 39 8 2 13no - - 6.5 3 - 16 - 5 149 1/9 - 298
Theo Berkis 7 120 7 - 64 1 - 17.1 - 5 - - - - - - -
Damian Bilsborow 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1.0 - - 10 2 3 44 3144 - 147
Stewart Blandford 6 95 7 - 32 - - 13.6 - 4 3 - 1 12 1/5 - 120
Evan Blythe 6 53 6 1 24 - - 10.6 2 2 75 14 13 298 537 - 229
Kosta Bolis 3 12 3 - 12 - - 4.0 2 - 11 - 4 100 4/57 - 25.0
Joe Bonfa 10 13 8 2 3 - - 2.2 3 - 113 28 10 303 327 - 303
Steven Bonfa 9 251 12 - 47 - - 20.9 - 3 29 3 6 179 3/55 - 2938
Alexei Borrell 11 53 12 6 18no - - 8.8 1 4 37 1 5 201 2/36 - 40.2
John Brelis 1 8 1 - 8 - - 8.0 - - 1 - 1 6 1/6 - 6.0
Paul Brock 2 1 1 - 1 - - 1.0 - - 3 - - 22 0/5 - -
Duncan Brown 3 20 3 2 12no - - 20.0 - - 45 13 5 120 3/36 - 240
Liam Brown 12 129 13 2 271 - - 11.7 2 9 - - - - - - -
Sandro Capocchi 10 236 11 - 53 1 - 215 - 6 21 4 1 76 1/40 - 76.0
John Casagranda 10 201 11 1 58 1 - 20.1 1 3 36 5 5 144  2/32 - 2838
Matt Cheligoy 8 86 10 - 17 - - 8.6 1 2 32 7 5 84 329 - 16.8
Domenic  Chiera 14 101 13 3 21 - - 10.1 - 3 86 1 13 453 2/14 - 348
Peter Chiera 2 - - - - - - - - - 7 - - 58 0/18 - -
Mark Cini 10 272 10 - 55 2 - 27.2 3 71 16 11 275 4/43 - 25.0
Jackson Clarke 4 3 4 2 1 - - 15 - 1 3 - - 20 0/20 - -
James Clarke 8 86 9 - 47 - - 9.6 1 1 16 - 3 110 1/0 - 36.7
Martin Collins 6 118 5 2 56 1 - 39.3 - 2 - - - - - - -
Paul Comino 13 102 9 2 28no - - 14.6 3 - 59 3 16 337 6/40 1 211
Shane Comino 15 98 14 2 33 - - 8.2 3 - 4 - - 17 0/3 - -
Richard Cooney 7 10 6 1 8 - - 2.0 3 - 3 - - 38 o/7 - -
Joel Costigan 12 32 12 1 6no - - 2.9 3 3 2 - - 25 o/11 - -
Glen Courts 7 218 8 1 64 1 - 31.1 1 - 10 2 - 36 0/18 - -
Liam Coventry-Poole 2 31 2 - 29 - - 155 - - 3 - 1 43 1/43 - 43.0
Michael Cumbo 11 127 13 1 290 - - 10.6 3 2 22 4 1 79 1/32 - 79.0
Allan Cumming 10 65 11 2 20no - - 7.2 5 3 - - - - - - -
Brett Curran 4 17 2 1 11 - - 17.0 - 1 8 - - 53 0/9 - -
Joe Darmanin 3 57 3 - 46 - - 19.0 1 - 5 - 4 38 2/10 - 9.5
lan Denny 4 356 4 3 136no 3 1 356.0 - 4 21 6 4 73 2/10 - 183
Glenn Eismontas 11 211 12 1 8 2 - 19.2 1 6 26 1 4 122 2/30 - 305
Ryan Fairclough 3 9 3 - 5 - - 3.0 1 - 4 - 2 27 2/8 - 135
Jesse Felle 11 96 9 2 44 - - 13.7 2 7 169 36 25 485 6/48 1 194
Michael Felle 4 1 4 - 1 - - 0.3 3 - 1 - - 28 0/28 - -
Pat Felmingham 5 154 6 1 73 1 - 30.8 - 3 7 - 1 39 1/27 - 39.0
Cian Fenaughty 1 1 1 1 - - 1.0 - - - - - - - - -
Eamonn Fenaughty 2 4 1 - 4 - - 4.0 - 1 1 - - 14 0/14 - -
Peter Fenaughty 15 39 11 5 13no - - 6.5 3 2 - - - - - - -
Seamus Fenaughty 8 53 1 27 - - 6.6 2 1 52 3 10 198 3/14 - 198
Jake Ferrier 4 54 6 - 19 - - 9.0 1 1 17 1 5 103 4/69 - 20.6
Tim Fisher 12 29 10 5 12 - - 5.8 3 - 132 25 16 456  3/26 - 285
Bede Gannon 11 60 11 1 17 - - 6.0 2 3 41 4 5 249  2/27 - 498
Kevin Gardiner 12 155 14 2 29 - - 12.9 - 6 51 13 6 164 2/25 - 273
Mark Gauci 10 308 10 2 106 1 1 385 - 5 120 28 17 355 6/39 1 20.9
Matt Gauci 8 288 8 - 106 1 1 36.0 1 3 24 5 2 121 1/5 - 605
Adrian Giordano 6 104 6 - 58 1 - 17.3 1 3 6 - - 46 0/9 - -
Tony Gleeson 5 133 5 - 77 1 - 26.6 1 3 38 8 6 95 3/35 - 158
David Graetz 13 16 9 3 12no0 - - 2.7 5 - 3 - - 25 0/5 - -



Player Statistics for 2005-06

Name Games Runs Inns NO HS 50 100 Ave Ducks Catch Overs Mdns Wkts Runs Best 5WI Ave
Dale Hadfield 7 71 7 1 23 - - 11.8 - 8 - - - - - - -

Michael Harvey 1 4 1 - 4 - - 4.0 - - - - - - - - -

Joe Hebaiter 9 1 5 2 1 - - 0.3 2 - - - - - - - -

Paul Hedjes 12 96 15 1 33 - - 6.9 6 6 42 6 6 232 2/24 - 38.7
Alex Johnson 2 3 3 - 2 - - 1.0 1 1 2 - - 33 0/33 - -

Heath Jones 9 142 10 - 57 1 - 14.2 2 2 109 21 22 335 4/41 - 15.2
Dean Jukic 11 274 11 - 94 1 - 24.9 - 4 53 9 15 163 5/2 1 10.9
Chris Kerr 12 136 11 - 44 - - 12.4 2 - 34 2 6 223 3/31 - 37.2
Phill King 11 79 11 3 20 - - 9.9 1 5 - - - - - -

Tom King 12 248 14 2 74n0 1 - 20.7 1 7 48 7 12 175 3/15 - 146
Iraklis Kolokithas 12 28 9 4 9 - - 5.6 1 2 96 16 15 309 3/19 - 20.6
Nick Kritharidis 11 248 13 - 58 1 - 19.1 2 3 118 28 15 315 3/24 - 21.0
William Lai 6 143 6 - 65 1 - 23.8 1 3 23 - 3 124 2/13 - 413
Jeff Lewis 3 20 3 1 15 - - 10.0 - - 10 2 1 40 1/40 - 40.0
Cal MacGregor 12 33 8 - 16 - - 4.1 3 1 50 2 8 299 2/25 - 374
Mark Madden 4 54 3 - 28 - - 18.0 - 1 14 - 1 104 1/43 - 104.0
Julian Madigan 6 206 7 1 87no 1 - 34.3 - 2 7 1 3 41 3/25 - 137
Michael Madigan 1 4 1 - 4 - - 4.0 - - 2 - - 37 0/37 - -

Joshua Maginness 8 116 9 1 28 - - 14.5 - 3 41 2 9 168 3/69 - 18.7
Tony Marasco 6 25 6 - 13 - - 4.2 3 6 - - - - - - -

Jim McKenzie 9 85 5 - 49 - - 17.0 - 2 56 12 11 181 5/17 1 16.5
Geoff McKeown 11 211 10 - 69 2 - 21.1 1 9 3 - 1 34 1/34 - 34.0
Grant McMurdo 1 0 1 - 0 - - 0.0 1 - 5 - 2 26 2/26 - 13.0
Kerry Munday 1 16 1 - 16 - - 16.0 - - 8 - 2 34 2/34 - 17.0
Darren Nagle 10 166 9 1 42 - - 20.8 - 2 57 10 8 180 2/16 - 225
Jesse Nankivell-Sando 12 84 8 1 35 - - 12.0 2 3 101 21 13 322 3/10 - 248
Paul Nicol 9 227 8 2 58no 1 - 37.8 1 5 48 11 3 122 1/8 - 407
John O'Brien 8 21 7 - 7 - - 3.0 1 2 30 2 4 179 2/31 - 448
Sam O'Brien 2 9 1 1 9o - - - - - 3 - 2 16 2/16 - 8.0

Scott O'Connell 1 0 1 1 Ono - - - - - - - - - - - -

Chris O'Haire 7 32 6 1 19 - - 6.4 - 6 55 10 7 152 5/51 1 21.7
Michael O'Haire 3 a7 2 1 42no - - 47.0 - 1 10 1 4 34 2/4 - 8.5

Damon Pascoe 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 3 0/3 - -

Andrew Payton 15 101 13 - 26 - - 7.8 2 1 37 3 4 241 2/23 - 60.3
Arosha Perera 8 353 10 2 113no 2 1 441 2 1 a7 14 6 114 3/35 - 19.0
Greg Peters 1 50 1 1 50n0 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - -

Daniel Phillips 10 188 10 2 58 1 - 23.5 1 2 45 9 7 152 4/48 - 21.7
Marcus Plozza 4 90 3 - 36 - - 30.0 - - 9 - 1 72 1/35 - 720
Jim Polonidis 9 207 10 2 65 1 - 25.9 1 2 106 35 15 271 3/21 - 18.1
Anthony Purificato 5 36 6 - 16 - - 6.0 1 5 - - 46 0/17 - -

Paresh Rathod 10 76 8 1 39 - - 10.9 2 3 79 16 9 286 4/38 - 31.8
James Rawlinson 12 162 10 - 54 1 - 16.2 1 5 18 7 3 30 3/17 - 10.0
Shaun Rayment 13 26 13 3 9 - - 2.6 6 1 18 2 2 89 1/0 - 445
Craig Rule 1 2 1 - 2 - - 2.0 - 1 - - - - - - -

Will Ryall 2 0 2 1 Ono - - 0.0 1 - 2 - - 23 0/23 - -

Dino Sapuppo 13 37 7 - 13 - - 5.3 2 7 61 11 10 226 3/17 - 226
Fabian Scaunich 3 5 2 1 5no0 - - 5.0 1 - 12 - 2 71 2/30 - 355
Mark Schuliga 1 - - - - - - - - - 22 4 1 60 1/60 - 60.0
Bob Sciacchitano 5 80 5 - 41 - - 16.0 1 1 9 - 2 93 1/19 - 465
Rahul Sharma (Sunny) 11 184 11 - 53 1 - 16.7 3 7 38 4 7 145 3/34 - 20.7
Rajat Sharma 8 62 7 1 42 - - 10.3 2 3 44 4 15 262 7/41 1 175
Chris Sinclair 3 18 2 - 10 - - 9.0 - - 14 1 3 76 3/41 - 253
Geoff Smith 9 29 5 1 15 - - 7.3 - 2 146 42 20 409 7131 1 205
Peter Smith 12 35 10 7 22 - - 11.7 2 4 103 22 23 315 4/6 - 137
Chris Stafford 6 119 4 - 96 1 - 29.8 - - 64 21 12 147 4/14 - 123

Joel Streete 9 163 11 1 36 - - 16.3 - 4 5 - 3 35 332 - 117



Player Statistics for 2005-06

Name Games Runs Inns NO HS 50 100 Ave Ducks Catch Overs Mdns Wkts Runs Best 5WI Ave
John Talone 13 103 10 1 29n0 - - 11.4 3 6 - - - - - - -
David Taylor 2 8 2 - 6 - - 4.0 - 3 10 - 2 54 1/24 - 27.0
Adam Tennenini 5 24 4 - 22 - - 6.0 2 2 3 - - 45 0/12 - -
Danny Terzini 13 197 13 - 57 1 - 15.2 2 12 - - - - - - -
Ben Thomas 11 422 11 2 110no 2 2 46.9 - 5 17 3 2 73 1/10 - 36.5
Matt Thomas 8 100 7 - 64 1 - 14.3 1 3 6 2 - 15 0/15 - -
Francis Tran 6 46 5 1 30 - - 115 2 - 36 3 5 197 2/35 - 394
Joe Van Loon 11 112 13 2 36no - - 10.2 2 - 44 8 11 204 5/22 1 185
Tony Villani 10 92 9 1 30 - - 115 - 3 38 1 7 200 3/28 - 286
Andrew G Walker 2 2 2 - 2 - - 1.0 1 - 15 3 3 85 224 - 283
David Walker 3 23 2 - 17 - - 115 - - 8 - 1 43 1/36 - 43.0
Charlie Walker 11 34 6 2 16no - - 8.5 1 1 1 - - 10 0/10 - -
Murray Walker 12 94 10 4 31 - - 15.7 - 4 90 8 22 346 5/24 3 157
Nigel Walker 8 51 7 1 20 - - 8.5 1 1 58 6 13 282 5/61 1 21.7
Andrew Walsham 4 25 4 1 11lno - - 8.3 - - - - - - - - -
Sam Wellard 6 3 3 1 2no - - 15 1 3 73 18 5 217 2017 - 434
Justin Willee 5 21 5 1 12no - - 5.3 2 12 - - - - - - -
Shane Williams 4 84 3 - 39 - - 28.0 - 4 - - - - - - -
Neil Wilson 4 9 4 1 3no0 - - 3.0 - 1 2 - - 35 0/35 - -
Grade Players Used
1sts 24 110 1800 98 16 - 9 2 220 13 40 676 166 79 2043 - 2 259
2nds 33 121 1719 123 19 - 8 - 16.5 20 46 658 146 90 2008 - 1 223
3rds 32 143 1968 117 18 - 11 1 199 16 84 649 119 129 2201 - 5 17.1
4ths 43 132 1537 165 21 - 2 1 107 30 48 542 93 90 2229 - - 2438
5ths 23 121 1385 131 15 - 1 - 11.9 13 44 545 96 85 1803 - 2 212
6ths (OD) 50 160 1054 118 18 - 2 10.5 25 39 449 21 90 2695 - 2 29.9
7ths (OD) 65 187 2108 156 26 - 7 2 16.2 32 44 508 33 88 2969 - 1 337
35 players debut
TOTAL 974 11571 908 133 40 6 149 149 346 4027 674 651 16048 - 13 247
Top 10 Run Scorers Top 10 Batting Averages (min 200 runs)
Runs Runs Aver
Ben Thomas 422 lan Denny 356 356.0
lan Denny 356 Ben Thomas 422  46.9
Arosha Perera 353 Arosha Perera 353 44.1
Mark Gauci 308 Mark Gauci 308 38.5
Matt Gauci 288 Paul Nicol 227 37.8
Steven Ball 286 Matt Gauci 288 36.0
Dean Jukic 274 Julian Madigan 206 34.3
Mark Cini 272 Steven Ball 286 31.8
Steven Bonfa 251 Glen Courts 218 31.1
Tom King 248 Mark Cini 272 27.2
# Please e-mail any discrepancies to jimpolonidis@eaton.com
Top 5 Wicket Takers Top 10 Bowling Averages (min 15 wickets)
Wickets Wickets Aver
Jesse Felle 25 Dean Jukic 15 10.9
Peter Smith 23 Peter Smith 23 13.7
Heath Jones 22 Heath Jones 22 15.2
Murray Walker 22 Murray Walker 22 15.7
Geoff Smith 20 Nick Kritharidis 15 17.5
Mark Gauci 17 Jim Polonidis 15 18.1
Steven Ball 17 Jesse Felle 25 19.4
Geoff Smith 20 20.5
Rajat Sharma 15 20.6
Mark Gauci 17 20.9




Milestones

and Awards 2005-06

50 Games 150 Games 200 Games 250 Games
Peter Smith Danny Terzini Joe Ansaldo lan Denny
Paul Comino John Talone
50 Wickets 150 Wickets
Steven Ball Jim Polonidis
Jesse Felle Mark Schuliga
Heath Jones
Dean Jukic
Murray Walker
2000 Runs 5000 runs 9000 runs
Jim Polonidis Sandro Capocchi lan Denny
Shane Williams
Centuries
Mark Gauci 106 1st Eleven North B1 Rnd 4  vs Old Mentonians
Arosha Perera 113no 1st Eleven North B1 Rnd 11 vs Flemington
Ben Thomas 101no 3rd Eleven B'Mats Rnd 11 vs Strathmore Heights
lan Denny 136n0 4th Eleven C'Mats Rnd 9 vs Royal Park Reds
Matt Gauci 106 7th Eleven One Day Div 2 Rnd 4  vs St. Francis
Ben Thomas 110no 7th Eleven One Day Div 2 Rnd 9  vs Haig Amateurs
Best Bowling
Geoff Smith 7/31 1st Eleven North B1 Rnd 3  vs Aberfeldie Park
Rajat Sharma 7141 3rd Eleven B'Mats Rnd 6  vs Ascot Vale

Club Champion (1st's)

Moonee Valley Award (2nd's - 7th's)

1st 666 Mark Gauci 1st 633 Ben Thomas How points are awarded
490 Arosha Perera 521 Steven Ball 1pt per Run
339 Geoff Smith 502 Dean Jukic Spts per Catch / Stumping
335 Geoff McKeown 471 Murray Walker 10pts Assisted Wickets
218 Glen Courts 424 Tom King 15pts Unassisted Wickets
175 Paresh Rathod 400 lan Denny 15pts Run-Out
161 Darren Nagle 383 Nick Kritharidis 50pts 3 Catches (Innings)
136 Marty Collins 372 Mark Cini 50pts Century
123 Matt Thomas 352 Heath Jones 50pts 5 Wickets (Innings)
10th 106 Jim Polonidis 10th 345 Peter Smith
105 Tony Marasco 342 Paul Comino
77 Tim Fisher 334 Rahul Sharma (Sunny)
76 lan Denny 327 Jim Polonidis
75 Heath Jones 321 Matt Gauci
55 Matt Gauci 300 Jesse Felle
52 Chris Stafford 298 Evan Blythe
46 Paul Nicol 298 Jim McKenzie
39 Sandro Capocchi 294 Glenn Eismontas
29 Joel Streete 292 Joe Van Loon
20th 23 Duncan Brown 20th 287 Rajat Sharma




Fielding, Batting and Bowling Awards 2005-06

Fielding Award Votes

1st's
2nd's
3rd's
4th's
5th's
6th's
7th's

1st Placing

Geoff McKeown (21)
Justin Willee (24)

Danny Terzini (23)

Paul Hedjes (22)
Liam Brown (19)

Shane Comino (17)

William Lai (7)

2nd Placing

Matt Thomas (11)
Sandro Capocchi (16)
James Rawlinson (19)
Daniel Ayers (20)
Alexei Borrell (15)

David Bell (9)

Evan Blythe & Joe Darmanin (6)

3rd Placing

Marty Collins (9)

Jim Polonidis (12)
Mark Cini (16)
Shaun Rayment (19)
Chris O'Haire (9)
Domenic Chiera (6)

Misc

Batting Average Award

1st's
2nd's
3rd's
4th's
5th's
6th's
7th's

1st Placing

Arosha Perera
Dean Jukic
Ben Thomas
No players qualified
Steven Bonfa
Steven Ball
Matt Gauci

353
267
201

226
265
209

MVCC Qualification: Min.200 runs

COMP Qualification: Min.250 runs in at least (6) innings and played 50% of the games. OD grade 8 matches

44.1 (COMP.)
26.7 (COMP.)
58.2 (COMP.)

22.6 (MVCC)
33.1 (COMP.)
69.7 (MVCC)

2nd Placing

Mark Gauci
No other players qualified

No other players qualified

Nick Kritharidis 239 19.9 (MVCC)

No other players qualified

No other players qualified

308 38.5 (COMP.)

3rd Placing

Glen Courts
No other players qualified

No other players qualified

No other players qualified
No other players qualified

No other players qualified

218 31.1 (MVCC)

Bowling Average Award

1st's
2nd's
3rd's
4th's
5th's
6th's
7th's

1st Placing

Geoff Smith
Dean Jukic
Murray Walker
No players qualified
No players qualified
Steven Ball
Paul Comino

20
15
20

17
16

MVCC Qualification: Min.15 wickets and bowled 50 overs

COMP Qualification: Min.20 wickets and played at least 50% of the games. OD grade 8 matches

20.5 (COMP.)
10.1 (MVCC)
11.4 (COMP.)

27.8 (MVCC)
21.1 (MVCC)

2nd Placing

Mark Gauci
Heath Jones
Peter Smith

No other players qualified

No other players qualified

17 20.9 (MVCC)
17 14.4 (MVCC)
17 8.9 (MVCC)

3rd Placing

No other players qualified
No other players qualified
Jesse Felle 19

No other players qualified

No other players qualified

17.7 (MVCC.)




The First Season

The First Game vs East Keilor October 2nd, 1971
R. Storey
N. Henderson
R. McLeod East Keilor Moonee Valley
K. McLeod 93 3 for 179
C. Netherclift
G. Cornwill C. Netherclift 5/ 38 N. Henderson 77
D. Storey G. Cornwill 5/ 46 R. McLeod 67
R. Cornwill
J. Tormey
D. Reddish
P. Dawkins
First Year Highlights
Neil Henderson 806 runs
Neil Henderson 49 wickets
Colin Netherclift 48 wickets
First Duck for the Club
Graeme Cornwill
Club Timeline
1971-72 Club forms as Moonee Ponds Cricket Club
1974-75 Club establishes a Second Eleven
1977-78 Club changes name to Moonee Valley Cricket Club
1980-81 Club establishes a Third Eleven
1982-83 Club establishes a Fourth Eleven
1982-83 Club wins first ever Luscombe Shield
1991-92 Club establishes a Fifth Eleven (had for two seasons only; re-established 2003/04)
1995-96 Club amalgamates to form the Moonee Valley Sporting Club
1996-97 Club establishes its first Junior Cricket sides - one Under 10 and one Under 12
1998-99 Club transfers all four senior grades to the Moreland Moonee Valley Cricket Association
2002-03 Club transfers its First and Second Elevens to the Victorian Turf Cricket Association
2002-03 Club makes VTCA North B1 Grand Final and is promoted to North Al
2003-04 Club wins the inaugural Under 14 Girls Premiership - our first junior flag
2003-04 Club fields a record 16 teams - five senior and 11 junior
2004-05 Club establishes a Sixth Eleven

2005-06 Club establishes a Seventh Eleven




Moonee Valley Legends

Life Members

Ray Storey Greg Meyers
Rod McLeod Darren Nagle
Peter Gardiner John Talone (97/98)
Bill Nagel Greg Peters
lan Sutherland Michael Harvey
lan Denny Warwick Nolan
Laurie Mayne Sandro Capocchi
Gary Irons (93/94) Joe Ansaldo (05/06)
Most Games Most Runs Most Wickets
1st lan Denny 252 lan Denny 9100 lan Denny 566
Mick Harvey 246 Mick Harvey 7104 Gary Irons 427
Darren Nagle 239 Warwick Nolan 6194 Darren Nagle 387
lan Sutherland 237 Sandro Capocchi 5154 Jim McKenzie 325
Peter Gardiner 234 lan Sutherland 4904 Peter Gardiner 323
Greg Meyers 229 Greg Peters 4632 Terry Nagle 319
Sandro Capocchi 227 Ray Storey 4501 Bill Nagel 282
Gary Irons 227 Laurie Mayne 4383 Mick Intagliata 261
Warwick Nolan 225 Peter Boulouxis 3953 Joe Bonfa 236
10th Greg Peters 217 Bill Nagel 3885 Danny Fitzpatrick 210
Joe Ansaldo 202 Darren Nagle 3769 Colin Netherclift 201
John Talone 200 Bob Sciacchitano 3577 Darryl Elliott 191
Jim McKenzie 191 Rod McLeod 3471 Marty Egan 176
Peter Boulouxis 190 Danny Fitzpatrick 3207 Keith McManamny 173
Bob Sciacchitano 190 John Talone 3176 Paul Nicol 166
Ray Storey 185 Mark Wakeling 3126 Terry Michail 164
Mick Intagliata 182 Steve Marshall 2998 Jim Polonidis 153
Mark Wakeling 168 Danny Terzini 2929 Mark Schuliga 150
Steve Marshall 162 Mark Gauci 2638 Shane Westlow 144
20th Danny Terzini 162 Greg Meyers 2534 Robert Corollo 143
Laurie Mayne 161 Peter Gardiner 2514 Ray Storey 130
Jim Polonidis 145 Darryl Elliott 2284 Mark Cini 125
Terry Nagle 142 Shane Golds 2172 Doug McLaggan 122
Darryl Elliott 141 Jim Polonidis 2027 Gary Johnson 121
Bill Nagel 141 Shane Williams 2016 Bob Sciacchitano 114
Rod McLeod 140 Matt Gauci 1924 Eddie Nott 114
Joe Bonfa 136 Glen Courts 1832 Steve Allan 111
Danny Fitzpatrick 134 Bill Loughron 1819 Corey Davidson 109
Paul Nicol 126 Rob Lamberti 1818 Scott McLeod 105

30th Shane Golds 105 Peter Rogan 1778 Tom Neville 105




Moonee Valley Legends

Club Champion Award (1sts) Moonee Valley Award (Other Grades)

1985-86 lan Denny
1986-87 lan Denny
1987-88 lan Denny
1988-89 lan Denny
1989-90 lan Denny
1990-91 lan Denny
1991-92 Gary Irons
1992-93 lan Denny
1993-94 Daryl Elliott
1994-95 Michael Harvey

1995-96 lan Denny 1995-96 Stewart Storey
1996-97 lan Denny 1996-97 Danny Fitzpatrick
1997-98 Michael Harvey 1997-98 Mario Tenace
1998-99 lan Denny 1998-99 Allan Burke
1999-00 Glen Courts 1999-00 Mark Gauci
2000-01 lan Denny 2000-01 Daniel Phillips
2001-02 lan Denny 2001-02 Shane Golds
2002-03 Michael Harvey 2002-03 Mark Schuliga
2003-04 lan Denny 2003-04 Heath Jones
2004-05 Geoff Smith 2004-05 Mark Schuliga
2005-06 Mark Gauci 2005-06 Ben Thomas

Lindsay Jones Best Clubman Award

1994-95 Steve Battison
1995-96 Michael Harvey
1996-97 Danny Terzini
1997-98 Robyn Storey
1998-99 Michael Harvey
1999-00 Shane & Sharron Golds
2000-01 Jim Polonidis
2001-02 Graeme Walker
2002-03 Graeme Walker
2003-04 Graeme Walker
2004-05 Tony Gleeson

2005-06 Graeme Walker



Moonee Valley Legends

Premiership Players

Michael Harvey

Greg Meyers
lan Denny

Greg Peters

Gary Irons

Terry Nagle

Robert Corollo
Rod McLeod
Paul Wood

Craig Brown

Matt Gauci

Keith McManamny
Paul Nicol

David Talbot

Steve Allan
Michael Blangiardo
Dean Campbell
Frank Caruso
Glen Courts
Peter Dawkins
Michael Elliott
Shane Golds
Jamie Holt

Craig lon

John Lopes
Peter McGuirk
Peter Ornsby
Shane Phillips
Craig Purcell
Bob Sciacchitano
David Storey
John Talone
Andrew Walker

Darren Nagle

Ray Storey

Peter Gardiner

Bill Loughron
Colin Netherclift

Charlie Distefano
Robert Lamberti
Steve Marshall
Brian O'Reilly
Mark Wakeling

Peter Bevis
Peter Boulouxis
Garry Campbell
Roger Chitty
Ross Cornwill
Robert Doyle
Kevin Gardiner
Brian Hallett
Joe Hoseman
David Jolley
Geoff McKeown
Steve Neville
Jude Perera
Jim Polonidis
Craig Rule
Geoff Serong
Jim Stuart
Geoff Thompson
Dale Ward

Warwick Nolan

Sandro Capocchi

Bill Nagel

Laurie Mayne
lan Sutherland

Marty Egan

Ken McLeod
Jim McKenzie
Richard Reddish
Shane Westlow

John Bentivoglio
David Callendar
Frank Cano
Graeme Cornwill
Tony Darvill
Gary Dudderidge
Tony Gleeson
Neil Henderson
Michael Intagliata
Brett Lewis

Scott McLeod
Jim Noonan
Fred Phillips

lan Potter

David Ryan
Greg Schulz
Alan Sutherland
Todd Trimble



First Eleven

1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06

Second Eleven

1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05

2005-06

Batting

Neil Henderson
Neil Henderson
Ray Storey
Rod McLeod
Ray Storey
John Lopes
Michael Harvey
Ray Storey

Bill Nagel

Bill Nagel

Bill Nagel
Warwick Nolan
lan Denny
Warwick Nolan
lan Denny

lan Denny

lan Denny

lan Denny

lan Denny
Robert Lamberti
lan Denny
Warwick Nolan
Michael Harvey
lan Denny
Warwick Nolan
lan Denny
David Jolley
Glen Courts
lan Denny

lan Denny
Michael Harvey
lan Denny
Glen Courts
Arosha Perera

Batting
Peter McGuirk

Bill Nagel

Michael Blangiardo

Frank Cano
Greg Meyers
Darryl Elliott
Rod McLeod
Geoff Serong
Alan Hughes
Peter Boulouxis
Peter Boulouxis
Peter Boulouxis
Steve Marshall
lan Sutherland
Sandro Capocchi
Peter Boulouxis
Steve Marshall
lan Sutherland
Chris Rowe
Steve Marshall
Rob Taylor
Darren Nagle
Dean Jukic
Mark Gauci
Mark Gauci
Daniel Phillips
Heath Jones

Dean Jukic

Bowling

Ray Storey
Neil Henderson
Ken McLeod
Ray Storey
John Lopes
Ray Storey
Peter Dawkins
Bill Nagel
Andrew Walker
Bill Nagel

Bill Nagel

lan Denny
lan Denny
Terry Nagle
Terry Nagle
Terry Nagle
Darren Nagle
lan Denny
Darren Nagle
Darren Nagle
lan Denny
Darren Nagle
Terry Nagle
Shane Westlow
Jim Polonidis
Darren Nagle
Steve Allan
lan Denny
Rex Bennett
Steve Allan
Will Mallory
Geoff Smith
Geoff Smith

Bowling
Peter McGuirk
Kevin Gardiner
Gary Irons
Gary Irons
Robert Corollo
Peter Gardiner
Peter Gardiner
Peter Gardiner
Terry Michail
Marty Egan
Terry Michail
Terry Michail
Tom Neville
Jim McKenzie
Terry Michail
Jim McKenzie
Gary Irons
Gary Irons
Scott McLeod
Peter Boulouxis
Danny Fitzpatrick
Joe Bonfa

Joe Bonfa
Mark Cini

Joe Bonfa
Peter Smith
Joe Bonfa

Dean Jukic

Fielding
Rod McLeod
Rod McLeod
Rod McLeod
Rod McLeod
Ray Storey

Ray Storey
Gary Irons
Michael Harvey
Greg Meyers

Warwick Nolan
David Callendar

Greg Meyers
Greg Meyers
Greg Meyers
Greg Meyers
Michael Harvey
Greg Peters
Glen Courts
Glen Courts
Geoff McKeown
Geoff McKeown
Will Mallory

(Premiers)

(Premiers)

(Premiers)

(Premiers)

(Premiers)

(Premiers)
(Premiers)

(Premiers)
(Premiers)
(Premiers)

(Premiers)

Geoff McKeown / Tony Marasco

Geoff McKeown

Fielding
Kevin Gardiner

David Talbot
Gary Noonan
Peter Boulouxis

Greg Schulz

Peter Rogan
Justin Willee
Justin Willee

Peter Boulouxis
Steve Battison
Peter Rogan
Matt Siomos
Dale Hadfield
Dale Hadfield
Paul Nicol
Tom Taylor
Daniel Phillips
Kerry Munday
Justin Willee

(Premiers)

(Premiers)

(Premiers)



Batting, Bowling and Fielding Award Winners

Third Eleven

1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06

Fourth Eleven

1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06

Batting

Laurie Mayne
Laurie Mayne
Michael Bevis
Rod McLeod
Marty Egan
Sandro Capocchi
Craig McBean
Laurie Mayne
Danny Fitzpatrick
Danny Fitzpatrick
Shane Williams
Fred Phillips
Danny Fitzpatrick
Peter Brear

Jim McKenzie
Shane Williams
Shane Williams
Fred Phillips
Fred Phillips
Emanuel Caccama
Justin Willee
Danny Terzini
Sandro Capocchi
Sandro Capocchi
Ben Thomas

Batting
Brian Hallet
Laurie Mayne
Dale Ward
Laurie Mayne
Peter Gardiner
Gary Johnson
Ray Storey
Laurie Mayne
Laurie Mayne
Ray Storey
Ray Storey
Ray Storey
Stewart Storey
Ross Larobina
Mario Tenace
Allan Burke
Mark Gauci
Mark Schuliga
Shane Golds
Shane Golds
John Talone

Bowling

Laurie Mayne
Paul Cramer
Kevin Gardiner
Terry Nagle
Michael Colaci
Corey Davidson
Michael Intagliats
Jude Perera
Gary Irons

Tony Gila

Tony Gila

Danny Fitzpatrick
Tom Neville

Les Potts

Danny Ryan

Bob Sciacchitana
Rob Taylor

Jim McKenzie
Peter Smith
Heath Jones
Mark Schuliga
Murray Walker

Bowling
Andrew Syme
Frank Caruso
Jim McKenzie
Wayne Nicol
Michael Intagliats
Gary Pellis

Gary Johnson
Peter Gardiner
Doug McLaggan
Des Purcell
Peter Gardiner
Doug McLaggan
Eddie Nott
Mario Tenace
Adrian Luvara
Joe Ansaldo
Mark Schuliga
Joe Ansaldo
Ricky Bell

Jesse Felle

Fielding

Michael Bevis
Tom Ward

Tony Coslovich
Michael Bevis
Vince Borg
Danny Fitzpatrick

Dale Hadfield / Danny Terzini

Fred Phillips
John Talone
Tony Bassan
Peter Smith
William Lai
Dino Sapuppo
John Talone
Danny Terzini

Fielding
Michael O'Keefe
Tony Coslovich
Tony Ward

Jeff Nicol

Michael Bevis
Michael Bevis

Richie Cudmore
Craig Rule
Allan Burke
John Sadler
Chris Wright
William Lai
Allan Cumming
Allan Cumming
James Clarke
Paul Hedjes

(Premiers)

(Premiers)



Batting, Bowling and Fielding Award Winners

Fifth Eleven

1991-92
1992-93
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06

Sixth Eleven

2004-05
2005-06

Batting
Warwick Knill
Darren Caton

Steve Bonfa

Batting
Steven Ball
Steven Ball

Seventh Eleven

2005-06

Batting
Matt Gauci

Bowling
Jeff Nicol
Jeff Nicol
Steven Ball
Luke Ryan

Bowling
Steven Ball
Steven Ball

Bowling
Paul Comino

Fielding

Steven Ball
Robert Ryan
Liam Brown

Fielding
Peter Fenaughty
Shane Comino

Fielding
William Lai



Batting Records

Century Makers

Peter Brear
Glen Courts
Shane Golds
Michael Harvey
lan Broadbent
Craig McBean
Shane Golds
Steve Battison
Mark Gauci
Michael Harvey
Warwick Nolan
lan Denny

Bill Nagel

David Jolley
Ray Storey

lan Denny
Michael Harvey
Neil Henderson
Eddie Nott
Shane Williams
lan Denny
Mark Gauci
Charlie Gila
Grant Moore
Geoff Serong
Neil Henderson
Shane Golds
lan Denny
Sandro Capocchi
Warwick Nolan
Warwick Nolan
Neil Henderson
lan Denny

Rod McLeod
Robert Lamberti
Geoff McKeown
Mark Gauci
Warwick Nolan
lan Denny
Sandro Capocchi
Sandro Capocchi
Allan Burke
Fred Phillips
Laurie Mayne
Bill Loughron
Danny Fitzpatrick
John Berto

lan Denny

lan Denny
Robert Lamberti
lan Denny
Shane Golds
Danny Terzini
Shane Williams
Warwick Nolan

218
177
175
171
165
161
160
158
155
155
154
154
152
148
148
146
145
144
144
142
139
139
138
138
138
137
136
136
136
136
134
133
132
132
131
130
128
127
125
124
124
123
123
122
122
122
121
121
121
121
120
120
120
120
119

b T

Warwick Nolan
Peter Boulouxis
Warwick Nolan
Rod McLeod

Jim Polondis
Michael Harvey
Alan Hughes

Bill Loughron
Mark Schuliga
Bill Nagel

Peter Boulouxis
Glen Courts
Warwick Nolan
Tom Taylor

Dale Ward
Charlie Distefano
Gary Dudderidge
lan Sutherland
Daniel Phillips
Michael Harvey
Michael Harvey
Laurie Mayne
Arosha Perera
Robert Semmens
Danny Terzini
Mario Tenace
Dale Ward
Michael Harvey
Michael Harvey
Heath Jones

Bill Nagel

Ben Thomas

lan Denny
Warwick Nolan
Glen Courts

lan Denny

Glenn Eismontas
Danny Fitzpatrick
lan Denny

Greg Meyers
Geoff McKeown
Sandro Capocchi
lan Denny
Michael Harvey
Glen Courts
Mark Gauci

Dale Hadfield
Michael Harvey
Greg Peters
Sandro Capocchi
lan Denny

Mark Gauci

Matt Gauci
David Jolley
Mark Gauci

119
118
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
116
115
115
115
115
115
114
114
114
114
113
113
112
113
113
113
112
111
111
111
111
111
110
110
109
109
109
109
109
108
108
108
108
108
108
107
107
107
107
107
106
106
106
106
106
105

Robert Lamberti
Warwick Nolan
Michael Harvey
Adrian Luvara
Bill Nagel
Warwick Nolan
Warwick Nolan
David Caccamo
Neil Henderson
Dean Jukic

Joe Reitano
Allan Burke
Darren Nagle
Glen Courts
Darryl Elliott
Wayne Nicol
Warwick Nolan
Sandro Capocchi
Tony Darvill

lan Denny
Danny Fitzpatrick
Mark Gauci

Bill Loughron
Alan Sutherland
Danny Terzini
Andrew Walker
Sandro Capocchi
Ben Thomas
lan Denny
Michael Harvey
Bill Loughron
Dominic Aloi
lan Broadbent
Darren Caton
Tony Gleeson
Michael Harvey
Jamie Howard
Ross Larobina
Bill Loughron
Laurie Mayne
Darren Nagle
Peter Rogan
lan Sutherland
Mario Tenace
Mario Tenace
Darren Caton
lan Denny
Michael Harvey
Michael Harvey
Michael Harvey
Laurie Mayne
Harvey Saward
Ray Storey

105
105
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
103
103
103
103
103
103
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
101
101
101
101
101
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
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Batting Records

Most Centuries

lan Denny 17
Michael Harvey 16
Warwick Nolan 13
Sandro Capocchi 7
Mark Gauci 7
Glen Courts 5
Bill Loughron 5
Shane Golds 4
Neil Henderson 4
Laurie Mayne 4
Bill Nagel 4
A Century on Debut
Warwick Nolan 127 First Eleven vs Coolaroo 1981-82
Bill Loughron 100 * First Eleven vs St. Christophers 1991-92
Consecutive Centuries
Warwick Nolan 103 * First Eleven vs Airport West 1988-89
115 First Eleven vs Keilor Park 1988-89
lan Denny 139 * First Eleven vs Buckley Park 1990-91
108 * First Eleven vs Kealba Green Gully 1990-91
Sandro Capocchi 101 * Second Eleven vs Hadfield 1991-92
106 * Second Eleven vs Buckley Park 1991-92
Shane Golds 136 * Fourth Eleven vs St Francis 2001-02
175 Fourth Eleven vs Haig Amateurs 2001-02
Most Runs Off One Over
Robert Semmens 30 Third Eleven vs Craigieburn 1987-88
lan Denny 26 First Eleven vs Donnybrook 1996-97
Adrian Giordano 26 Third Eleven vs Ascot Vale 2005-06
Matt Gauci 26 Fourth Eleven vs Gladstone Park 1997-98
Matt Gauci 24 Seventh Eleven vs St Mary's 2005-06
Most Runs in a Season
806 Neil Henderson 1971-72
799 Bill Nagel 1982-83
658 Michael Harvey 1994-95
636 Glen Courts 2000-01
634 lan Denny 1995-96
627 Shane Golds 2001-02
622 Warwick Nolan 1982-83
618 Glen Courts 1999-00
615 Mario Tenace 1996-97
614 Robert Lamberti 1990-91
611 lan Denny 1989-90
Most Centuries in a Season
4 Neil Henderson 1971-72
Sandro Capocchi 1991-92

4
4 Michael Harvey 1994-95
3 Glen Courts 1999-00



Batting Records

Most Sixes in a Innings

Shane Williams 13 (120) Third Eleven vs Airport West 1997-98

lan Denny 10 (154) First Eleven vs Kealba Green Gully 1987-88

lan Denny 10 (108) First Eleven vs Kealba Green Gully 1990-91

lan Denny 10 (139) First Eleven vs Buckley Park 1990-91
Geoff McKeown 10 (130) Fourth Eleven vs Aberfeldie St. Johns  2001-02
Peter Rogan 9 (100) Third Eleven vs Pascoe Vale 1991-92
Shane Williams 9 (142) Third Eleven vs Tullamarine 1992-93
Peter Brear 9 (218) Third Eleven vs Westmeadows 1994-95

lan Denny 9 (102) First Eleven vs Kealba Green Gully 1995-96

lan Denny 9 (121) First Eleven vs Oak Park 1997-98
Glen Courts 9 (115) First Eleven vs Glenroy 2000-01

lan Denny 8 (125) First Eleven vs Pascoe Vale 1987-88
Robert Semmens 8 (113) Third Eleven vs Craigieburn 1987-88
Craig McBean 8 (161) Third Eleven vs Buckley Park 1987-88
Danny Terzini 8 (120) Third Eleven vs Tullamarine 1997-98

lan Denny 8 (121) First Eleven vs Glenroy 2000-01
Grant Moore 8 (138) Third Eleven vs Royal Park Reds 2000-01
Sandro Capocchi 8 (136) Third Eleven vs Barkly St. 2003-04
Most Boundaries in a Innings

Peter Brear 38 29+ 9 (218) Third Eleven vs Westmeadows 1994-95
Craig McBean 28 21+ 7 (161) Third Eleven vs Buckley Park 1987-88
lan Denny 28 21+ 7 (146) First Eleven vs Haig Amateurs 2000-01
lan Denny 27 17+ 10 (154) First Eleven vs Kealba Green Gully 1987-88
Grant Moore 27 19+ 8 (138) Third Eleven vs Royal Park Reds 2000-01
Mark Gauci 27 22+ 5 (155) Second Eleven vs East Coburg 2001-02
Charlie Gila 26 22+ 4 (138) Third Eleven vs Craigieburn 1991-92
Sandro Capocchi 25 17+ 8 (136) Third Eleven vs Barkly St. 2003-04
Michael Harvey 24 24+ 0 (171) First Eleven vs Campbellfield 1992-93
Shane Williams 24 15+ 9 (142) Third Eleven vs Tullamarine 1992-93
Warwick Nolan 24 21+ 3 (154) First Eleven vs Campbellfield 1996-97
Mark Gauci 23 20+ 3 (139) Third Eleven vs Haig Amateurs 2000-01
lan Denny 22 12+ 10 (139) First Eleven vs Buckley Park 1990-91
Glen Courts 22 21+ 1 a77) First Eleven vs Coburg Amateurs  1999-00
Shane Golds 22 21+ 1 (160) Fourth Eleven vs Haig Amateurs 2002-03
lan Denny 21 13+ 8 (125) First Eleven vs Pascoe Vale 1987-88
David Jolley 21 19+ 2 (148) First Eleven vs Coburg Amateurs  1999-00
Glen Courts 21 19+ 2 (104) First Eleven vs Batman St. Marks  1999-00
lan Denny 21 13+ 8 (121) First Eleven vs Glenroy 2000-01
Glen Courts 21 12+ 9 (115) First Eleven vs West Coburg 2000-01
Glen Courts 21 15+ 6 (209) First Eleven vs Pascoe Vale 2000-01
Mark Schuliga 21 15+ 6 (109) Fourth Eleven  vs West Coburg 2000-01
David Jolley 21 20+ 1 (106) First Eleven vs Batman St. Marks  2001-02
Geoff McKeown 21 11+ 10 (130) Fourth Eleven vs Aberfeldie St.Johns 2001-02
lan Denny 21 14+ 7  (136%) Fourth Eleven vs Royal Park Reds 2005-06
Ben Thomas 21 18+ 3 (110% Seventh Eleven vs Haig Amateurs 2005-06
Sandro Capocchi 20 13+ 7 (124) Second Eleven vs St. Christophers 1991-92
lan Denny 20 11+ 9 (121) First Eleven vs Oak Park 1997-98
Danny Terzini 20 12+ 8 (120) Third Eleven vs Tullamarine 1997-98
Matt Gauci 20 15+ 5 (106) Seventh Eleven vs St. Francis 2005-06



Record Partnerships

First Eleven Year Fifth Eleven Year
1st W. Nolan B. Nagel 204 1982-83 1st J. Muldoon R. Ryan 107 2004-05
2nd] G. Courts D. Jolley 271 1999-00 2nd H. Saward D. Caton 81 1992-93
3rd] G. Peters R. Lamberti 204 1993-94 3rd H. Saward S. Phillips 70 1992-93
4th| B. Loughron G. Courts 188 1999-00 4th  H. Saward N. Newton 113 1991-92
5th G. Peters R. Lamberti 134* 1991-92 5th  G. Barling D. Richardson 54 1991-92
6th| |I. Denny B. Loughron 178 1991-92 6th J. McKenzie S. Ball 146* 2003-04
7th] 1. Denny M. Harvey 187 2000-01 7th  W. Knill J. Nicol 71* 1991-92
8th] S. Marshall T. Nagle 107 1990-91 8th  W. Knill P. Gardiner 67 1991-92
9th P. Wood C. Netherclift 86 1977-78 9th N. Newton C. lon 70 1991-92
10th K. McManamny R. Corollo 78 1977-78 10th  S. Fenaughty N. Walker 44  2005-06
Second Eleven Year Sixth Eleven Year
1st] P. Boulouxis I.  Sutherland 231 1992-93 1st S.Sharma A.Purificato 65 2005-06
2nd J. Polonidis Mk. Gauci 180 2001-02 2nd  M.Cumbo T.King 30 2005-06
3rd R. McLeod B. Hallett 125 1981-82 3rd M. Cini C. Sinclair 35 2004-05
J. Howard M. Caccamo " 2000-01 4th  J.Van Loon S. Ball 103* 2005-06
4th  S. Capocchi P. Rogan 135 1990-91 5th  J. McKenzie M. Schuliga 50 2004-05
5th J. Polonidis M. Cini 120* 2004-05 6th J. McKenzie R. Ball 74 2004-05
6th S. Marshall S. Golds 143 1997-98 7th  S.Ball A.Walsham 51 2005-06
7th  W. Nolan R. Taylor 88 2001-02 8th S.Ball D.Bell 35 2005-06
8th M. Cini P. Nicol 74 2001-02 9th S.Ball D. Graetz 23 2004-05
9th M. Walker P. Nicol 62 2003-04 10th S. Ball J. Hebaiter 33 2004-05
10th] M. Cini J. Bonfa 110 2001-02
Third Eleven Year Seventh Eleven Year
1st D. Barnes T. Coslovich 159 1984-85 1st B. Thomas B. Sciacchitano 86 2005-06
2nd J. Talone P. Brear 203 1994-95 2nd M. Plozza P. Comino 55 2005-06
3rd D. Fitzpatrick P. Brear 164 1994-95 3rd Mt Gauci P. Nicol 130 2005-06
4th  D. Terzini J. Howard 177 2001-02 4th  C. Stafford S. Blandford 82 2005-06
5th L. Mayne M. Intagliata 153 1980-81 5th I. Denny G. Peters 109* 2005-06
6th B. Sciacchitano S. Williams 149 1997-98 6th I. Denny N. Walker 52 2005-06
7th  R. Breschkin H. Jones 106 2003-04 7th J. Ansaldo P. Smith 23 2005-06
8th L. Luhm P. Malcolm 102 2001-02 8th P. Comino J. Darmanin 42  2005-06
J. Polonidis S. Golds 98 1994-95 9th P. Comino D. Graetz 35* 2005-06
10th  P. Gardiner D. Bartholomeuz 93 1998-99 10th L. Coventry-PooltD. Graetz 21 2005-06
Fourth Eleven Year
1st D. Aloi R. Larobina 168 1996-97 I:I Club Record
2nd T. Darvill D. Ryan 115 1984-85
3rd C. Gila B. Sciacchitano 187 1991-92
4th  G. McKeown J. Reitano 167 2001-02
R. Larobina B. Sciacchitano 161 1996-97
6th S. Golds C. Wright 158 2001-02
7th S. Golds M. Walker 172 2001-02
8th A. O'Neil A. Cumming 72 2002-03
9th I. Denny A. Cumming 85 2005-06
10th J. Ansaldo D. Phillips 71 2000-01



Moonee Valley Duck Club

Most Ducks for Moonee Valley

32 Gary Irons 25 Greg Meyers 18 Mark Wakeling
32 Joe Ansaldo 23 Danny Terzini 16 Tim Fisher
27 Peter Boulouxis 22 John Talone 15 Jim McKenzie
27 lan Sutherland 19 lan Denny 15 Tony Coco
26 Peter Gardiner 19 Joe Bonfa 15 Michael Cumbo
25 Mick Intagliata 19 Frank Caruso 15 Joe Hoseman
25 Sandro Capocchi 18 Darryl Elliott
Most Ducks in a Season

Kevin Gardiner 6 1982-83 Shane Phillips 4 1999-00

Matt McAuliffe 6 2001-02 Steve Allan 4 2002-03

Paul Hedjes 6 2005-06 Michael Cumbo 4 2002-03

Shaun Rayment 6 2005-06 William Lai 4 2002-03

Ricky Bell 5 2001-02 Daniel Phillips 4 2002-03

Daniel Ayers 5 2002-03 Justin Willee 4 2002-03

Allan Cumming 5 2002-03 Pat Malcolm 4 2003-04

Rex Bennett 5 2003-04 Tim Fisher 4 2001-02, 02-03, 03-04

Phill King 5 2003-04 Joe Ansaldo 4 2004-05

Dale Hadfield 5 2004-05 Daniel Ayers 4 2004-05

Allan Cumming 5 2005-06 Domenic Chiera 4 2004-05

David Graetz 5 2005-06 David Graetz 4 2004-05

Greg Meyers 4 1983-84 Seamus Fenaughty 4 2004-05

Luke Gooley 4 1994-95 Dino Sapuppo 4 2004-05

Brad King 4 1996-97 Andrew G. Walker 4 2004-05

A Pair of Spectacles

Steve Marshall Third Eleven vs Airport West 1987-88 (Same Day)

Gavin Barling Fifth Eleven vs Strathmore 1991-92

Jeff Nicol Fifth Eleven vs Westmeadows 1991-92

Warwick Nolan First Eleven vs Tullamarine 1993-94

Joe Bonfa Fourth Eleven vs Aberfeldie Park 1993-94

Harry Charalambous Fourth Eleven vs Glenroy 1995-96 (Same Day)

Shane Frenette Fourth Eleven vs Coburg Amateurs 2000-01

Patrick Malcolm Third Eleven vs Pascoe Vale United 2001-02

Mark Schuliga Third Eleven vs Pascoe Vale United 2001-02

James Clarke Fourth Eleven vs Maribyrnong Park 2001-02

Matt McAuliffe Fourth Eleven vs Coburg Amateurs 2001-02 (Round 5)

Matt McAuliffe Fourth Eleven vs Maribyrnong Park 2001-02 (Round 6)

Steve Allan First Eleven vs Aberfeldie 2002-03

Daniel Phillips Second Eleven vs Aberfeldie 2002-03

Peter Smith Third Eleven vs Aberfeldie St. Johns 2002-03

Chris Sinclair Third Eleven vs Maribyrnong Park 2002-03

Mark Nicol Third Eleven vs Maribyrnong Park 2002-03

Daniel Ayers Third Eleven vs Maribyrnong Park 2002-03

Daniel Ayers Fourth Eleven vs Flemington Colts 2002-03 (Same Day)

Michael Cumbo Fourth Eleven vs Maribyrnong Park 2002-03

Paul Nicol Second Eleven vs Craigieburn 2004-05 (Same Day)

Dale Hadfield Second Eleven vs Tullamarine 2004-05 (Same Day)

Joe Ansaldo Fourth Eleven vs Sunshine Heights 2004-05

Daniel Ayers Fourth Eleven vs Sunshine Heights 2004-05

Tony Marasco First Eleven vs Greenvale 2005-06

Allan Cumming Fourth Eleven vs Moonee Valley (5th's) 2005-06

Joel Costigan Fifth Eleven vs Aberfeldie St. Johns 2005-06



Bowling Records

Best Bowling

C. Netherclift 9/ 22 I. Denny 7147 P. Gardiner 6/ 27
S. Wellard 8/16 S. Gray 7150 A. Kalamaris 6/ 27
I. Denny 8/34 T. Nagle 7152 T. Michail 6/ 27
C. Netherclift 8/ 36 D. McLaggan 7/54 J. Wilson 6/ 27
T. Neville 8/ 36 S. Allan 7155 M. Intagliata 6/ 28
S. Phillips 8/ 44 N. Henderson 7/56 G. Irons 6/ 28
D. Elliott 8/45 P. Gardiner 7160 J. Lopes 6/ 28
T. Michail 8/ 56 M. Schuliga 7170 J. McKenzie 6/ 28
I. Denny 8/ 58 R. Taylor 7170 S. Allan 6/ 29
M. Elliott 8/85 I. Denny 7183 G. Irons 6/ 30
B. Sciacchitano 8/ 88 J. McKenzie 7/83 T. Nagle 6/ 30
R. Corollo 717 G. Irons 7184 G. Smith 6/ 30
G. lIrons 7110 I. Denny 7188 R. Corollo 6/ 31
S. Ball 7113 P. Carmen 6/ 7 S. Golds 6/ 31
K. Gardiner 7115 R. Corollo 6/ 7 J. McKenzie 6/ 31
M. Egan 7120 D. Phillips 6/ 7 C. Netherclift 6/ 31
B. Nagel 7121 MkK. Gauci 6/ 8 J. Perera 6/ 33
K. McManamny 7/ 22 G. lrons 6/ 8 K. Munday 6/ 34
M. Egan 7124 J. Noonan 6/ 8 A. Walker 6/ 34
I. Denny 7127 M. Schuliga 6/ 8 D. Jukic 5/ 2
D. Nagle 7127 N. Henderson 6/ 10 I. Kolokithas 5/ 4
G. Smith 7/31 R. Bell 6/11 R. Storey 5/ 4
D. Nagle 7134 J. Bonfa 6/11 R. Storey 5/ 4
D. Fitzpatrick 7136 P. Smith 6/11 J. Bonfa 5/ 6
T. Nagle 7136 M. Intagliata 6/ 15 T. Neville 5/ 7
B. Nagel 7138 J. Polonidis 6/ 15 D. McLaggan 5/ 8
D. Nagle 7140 P. Gardiner 6/16 W. Nicol 5/ 8
G. lIrons 7141 T. Nagle 6/ 16 K. Gardiner 5/ 9
Raj. Sharma 7141 J. Perera 6/ 17 J. McKenzie 5/ 9
S. Marshall 7142 P. McGuirk 6/18 T. Michail 5/11
F. Caruso 7144 G. Johnson 6/19 C. Davidson 5/12
B. Cormack 7144 J. Perera 6/ 20 P. Bevis 5/ 13
C. Davidson 7145 S. Westlow 6/21 J. Bonfa 5/ 13
I. Denny 7145 C. Netherclift 6/ 23 J. Felle 5/ 14
G. lIrons 7145 S. Watt 6/25 B. Hallett 5/ 14
B. Hallett 7146 J. McKenzie 6/26 T. Nagle 5/ 14
B. Nagel 7146 J. Perera 6/ 26 E. Nott 5/ 14
Most Overs for Moonee Valley

lan Denny 3506 overs

Gary Irons 2777 overs

Darren Nagle 2395 overs

Jim McKenzie 2064 overs

Peter Gardiner 1863 overs

Terry Nagle 1782 overs

Mick Intagliata 1642 overs

Bill Nagel 1512 overs

Joe Bonfa 1377 overs

Danny Fitzpatrick 1282 overs

Paul Nicol 1240 overs

Darryl Elliott 1192 overs

Marty Egan 1013 overs

Mark Schuliga 1011 overs



Bowling Records

Hat Tricks
Colin Netherclift First Eleven vs Campbellfield 1975-76
Bill Nagel First Eleven vs Oak Park 1975-76
Robert Corollo Second Eleven vs Keilor Park 1980-81
Gary Johnson Third Eleven vs Tullamarine 1990-91
lan Denny First Eleven vs Gladstone Park 1994-95
Brendan Knowles Third Eleven vs Westmeadows 1994-95
Jim Polonidis Second Eleven vs Oak Park 1995-96
lan Denny First Eleven vs West Coburg 1998-99
Shane Golds Fourth Eleven vs Port Phillip Combine  1999-00
William Lai Third Eleven vs Aberfeldie St. Johns 2002-03
Michael Cumbo Fifth Eleven vs The Socials 2003-04

Most Wickets in a Season

49 Neil Henderson 1971-72
48 Colin Netherclift 1971-72
44 lan Denny 1989-90
44 Danny Fitzpatrick 1996-97
43 Jude Perera 1990-91
43 lan Denny 1992-93
40 Gary Irons 1990-91
40 Darren Nagle 1994-95
40 lan Denny 1995-96
40 Steve Allan 1999-00
39 Mark Schuliga 2004-05

Most Wickets in a Match

Brian Hallett Third Eleven  vs Gladstone Park 12 wickets 1983-84
Colin Netherclift First Eleven vs Broadmeadows 11 wickets 1971-72
Jim McKenzie Second Eleven vs Buckley Park 11 wickets 1993-94
Peter Gardiner First Eleven vs St. Christophers 10 wickets 1978-79
Jim McKenzie Fourth Eleven vs Keilor Park 10 wickets 1984-85
lan Denny First Eleven vs Kealba Green Gully 10 wickets 1992-93
Darren Nagle First Eleven vs Hadfield 10 wickets 1994-95
Steve Allan First Eleven vs West Coburg 10 wickets 1999-00

Most Wickets in an Over

Neil Henderson First Eleven vs Avondale Heights 4 wickets 1971-72
Robert Corollo Second Eleven vs Keilor Park 4 wickets 1980-81

Most Catches in an Innings

Greg Meyers First Eleven vs Taylors Lakes 7 catches 1995-96
Rod McLeod First Eleven vs Airport West catches 1974-75
Greg Meyers First Eleven vs Coolaroo 5 catches 1993-94

»



Bowling Records

Most Overs in an Innings

Gary Irons Second Eleven vs Moomba Park 45 overs 1993-94
lan Denny First Eleven vs Keilor Park 43 overs 1988-89
lan Denny First Eleven vs Craigieburn 43 overs 1997-98
lan Denny First Eleven vs Taylors Lakes 40 overs 1997-98
lan Denny First Eleven vs Taylors Lakes 37 overs 1995-96
Gary Irons Second Eleven vs Campbellfield 36 overs 1993-94
Shane Westlow First Eleven vs Pascoe Vale 34 overs 1996-97
Darren Nagle First Eleven vs Oak Park 33 overs 1989-90
lan Denny First Eleven vs Tullamarine 33 overs 1995-96
Darren Nagle First Eleven vs Taylors Lakes 33 overs 1997-98
Darren Nagle First Eleven vs Craigieburn 33 overs 1997-98
Mark Schuliga Third Eleven vs St. Andrews 33 overs 2004-05
lan Denny First Eleven vs Buckley Park 32 overs 1995-96
Brett Fletcher First Eleven vs Flemington 31 overs 2002-03
Tony Gleeson First Eleven vs Flemington 31 overs 2002-03
Most Consecutive Maidens
Dean Jukic Second Eleven vs Old Mentonians 8 maidens 2005-06
Gary Irons Third Eleven vs Strathmore 7 maidens 1991-92
Jude Perera Second Eleven vs Pascoe Vale 7 maidens 1993-94
Will Mallory First Eleven vs Keilor Park 6 maidens 2003-04
Steve Allan First Eleven vs Glenroy 5 maidens 1999-00
Laurie Luhm Third Eleven vs Port Phillip 5 maidens 2001-02
Mark Gauci First Eleven vs Aberfeldie Park 6 maidens 2005-06
Tony Gleeson First Eleven vs Kingsville Baptists 6 maidens 2002-03
Brett Fletcher First Eleven vs Tullamarine 5 maidens 2002-03
Brett Fletcher First Eleven vs Flemington 5 maidens 2002-03
Rex Bennett First Eleven vs Kingsville Baptists 5 maidens 2002-03
Matt Gauci First Eleven vs Craigieburn 5 maidens 2004-05
Joe Bonfa Second Eleven vs Craigieburn 5 maidens 2004-05
Joe Bonfa Second Eleven vs Sunshine YCW 5 maidens 2004-05
Most Runs Off a Single Over
Steven Ball Sixth Eleven vs St.Andrews 30 runs 2005-06
Peter Gardiner Fourth Eleven vs Tullamarine 29 runs 1997-98
Brian Moore Second Eleven vs Moomba Park 28 runs 1976-77
Alexei Borrell Fourth Eleven vs Coolaroo 28 runs 2005-06
Damien O'Haire Fourth Eleven vs Flemington Colts 26 runs 2002-03
Joe Van Loon Fourth Eleven vs Coolaroo 26 runs 2005-06
Peter Gardiner Fourth Eleven vs Tullamarine 25 runs 1997-98
John O'Brien Fourth Eleven vs Coolaroo 25 runs 2005-06
Murray Walker Fourth Eleven vs Maribyrnong Park 24 runs 2000-01
William Lai Third Eleven vs Aberfeldie St.Johns 24 runs 2001-02
Tim Fisher Fourth Eleven vs Merlynston/Hadfield 24 runs 2003-04
Richard Cooney  Sixth Eleven vs The Socials 24 runs 2004-05
Steven Ball Sixth Eleven vs The Socials 24 runs 2005-06
Kosta Bolis Seventh Eleven vs Sunshine Heights 24 runs 2005-06
Grant McMurdo Fifth Eleven vs St.Andrews 23 runs 2003-04
James Clarke Fourth Eleven vs West Coburg 23 runs 2004-05
Alex Johnson Fourth Eleven vs Aberfeldie St.Johns 23 runs 2005-06
Mark Cini Sixth Eleven vs St.Andrews 23 runs 2005-06
Bob Sciacchitano Seventh Eleven vs Haig Amateurs 23 runs 2005-06
Neil Wilson Seventh Eleven vs Pascoe Vale 23 runs 2005-06
Jesse Felle Fourth Eleven vs Merlynston/Hadfield 22 runs 2003-04
James Clarke Fourth Eleven vs Coburg Amateurs 22 runs 2004-05
Ashley Grundy Fifth Eleven vs Strathmore Heights 22 runs 2004-05
Joel Costigan Fifth Eleven vs St. Francis 22 runs 2004-05
Dino Sapuppo Third Eleven vs Haig Amateurs 22 runs 2005-06



Team Records First XI Batting

Highest Ever MVCC Score

G. Courts 46
D. Nagle 13
M. Harvey 92
439 VS Haig Amateurs T. Gleeson 0
S. Capocchi 50
MMVCA A Turf ) Mt. Gauci 5
2000-01 D. Jolley 19
I. Denny 146
S. Allan 42
D. Campbell 7 no
M. Elliott 0
Sundries 19
TOTAL 439
Lowest Ever MVCC Score
T. Gleeson 4
G. McKeown 3
D. Jolley 0
30 VS Flemington M. Harvey 6
Mt. Gauci 0
VTCA North B1 D. Jukic 0
2002-03 M. Cini 7
D. Nagle 1
I. Denny 7
P. Nicol 0
R. Bennett 0 no
Sundries 2
TOTAL 30
Best MVCC Chase
M. Harvey 111
C. Brown 37
W. Nolan 48
319 VS Buckley Park I. Denny 15
G. Peters 46
NWCA Luscombe Shield M. Wakeling 33
1997-98 D. Nagle 14 no
S. Capocchi 0 no
P. Nicol
S. McLeod
J. Polonidis
Sundries 18
6 for 322
Most Sixes in Team's Innings
Glen Courts
20 VS West Coburg Matt Gauci
David Jolley

MMVCA A Turf
2000-01

Michael Harvey
Adam Chapple

P NN O



Team Records

First XI Bowling

Lowest Ever Opposition Score (o) M W R
R. Storey
R. McLeod
J. Lopes 2-0-1- 0
34 VS West Essendon B. O'Reilly
C. Netherclift 11 - 2 - 4- 20
EBKCA C Grade K. McLeod 4-1-1- 6
1974-75 R. Reddish 6-3-3- 6
P. Hawkless
J. Bentivoglio
P. McGuirk
J. Hoseman
Sundries 2
TOTAL 34
Highest Ever Opposition Score
W. Nolan
I. Broadbent
M. Harvey
398 VS Airport West B. Nagel 18- 3 - 1- 59
G. Peters
EBKCA Luscombe Shield I. Denny 28- 4- 4- 9
1983-84 G. Meyers
G. Dudderidge
K. McManamny 17 - 4 - 2 - 70
M. Egan 15- 2- 0- 58
G. lIrons 15-1- 2- 75
Sundries 46
TOTAL 398
Best MVCC Defence
D. Nagle
T. Gleeson
Mk. Gauci
112 VS Sunshine YCW D. Phillips
G. Courts
VTCA North B1 T. Marasco
2004-05 M. Collins
D. Jukic
G. Smith 16 - 7- 6 - 30
K. Munday
N. Bains 15- 3- 4- 29
Sundries 3

TOTAL 62




Team Records Second Xl Batting

Highest Ever MVCC Score

D. Phillips 2
J. Polonidis 58
Mk. Gauci 155
420 VS East Coburg M. Wakeling 45
D. Bilsborow 52
MMVCA B Turf W. Nolan 63 no
2001-02 D. Jukic 31 no
J. Willee
M. Cini
P. Nicol
J. Bonfa
Sundries 12
5 for 420
Lowest Ever MVCC Score
S. Neville 4
D. Talbot 0
A. Sutherland 5
28 VS Airport West C. Distefano 0
D. Shalders 0
EBKCA C Grade L. Mayne 0
1981-82 R. McLeod 4
B. Hallett 3
C. lon 0
P. Boulouxis 0
S. Keogh 3 no
Sundries 9
TOTAL 28
Best MVCC Chase
D. Shepherd 21
P. Boulouxis 37
M. Wakeling 37
282 VS Gladstone Park S. Capocchi 102 no
P. Rogan 81
EBKCA Luscombe 2nds S. McLeod 0 no
1990-91 D. Elliot
S. Golds
J. Perera
M. Intagliata
T. Neville
Sundries 17
4 for 295
Most Sixes in Team's Innings
11 VS East Coburg 5 Mark Gauci
5 Damian Bilsborow
MMVCA B Turf 1 Dean Jukic

2001-02



Team Records Second XI Bowling

Lowest Ever Opposition Score O M W R
T. Gleeson
Mt. Gauci 7-2-3- 11
J. Polonidis
37 VS Westmeadows P. Nicol
H. Jones 4 - 2-1- 5
VTCA North B2 M. Cini 10- 7-2- 3
2004-05 D. Terzini
K. Munday
M. Walker 6-1-2- 12
P. Smith 02-0-1- 0
T. Fisher
Sundries 17
TOTAL 37
Highest Ever Opposition Score
B. Sciacchitano 13- 0- 2 - 57
I. Sutherland
J. Bonfa 20- 3-2- 72
445 VS Moomba Park S. Marshall
M. Wakeling
NWCA Stringer Shield P. Boulouxis 26 - 5- 2 - 66
1996-97 F. Phillips
D. Elliott 24 - 3-2- 171
S. McLeod 5-1-2- 14
G. Irons 25 - 3- 0- 86
J. McKenzie 26 - 5- 0- 60
Sundries 19
TOTAL 445
Best MVCC Defence
A. Sutherland
P. Gardiner 10- 6- 2- 7
P. McGuirk 8-3-4-21
58 VS Strathmore T. Coco 4 - 2-3- 5
B. O'Reilly
EBKCA E Grade R. Cornwill
1975-76 B. Moore
K. Gardiner
P. Wood
I. Sutherland
G. Barnes
Sundries 5
TOTAL 38




Team Records

Third XI Batting

Highest Ever MVCC Score

J. Talone 43
G. Moore 0
Mk. Gauci 139
427 VS Haig Amateurs E. Caccamo 0
D. Terzini 48
MMVCA B Mats R. Taylor 29
2000-01 M. Cini 5
D. Phillips 66 no
K. Munday 45
B. Sciacchitano 22 no
J. McKenzie
Sundries 30
8 for 427
Lowest Ever MVCC Score
D. Phillips 8
G. Eismontas 1
W. Lai 5
49 VS Pascoe Vale United P. Malcolm 0
M. Nicol 2
MMVCA A Mats J. Felle 0
2002-03 R. Malcolm 16
P. Smith 4
J. Clarke 8
D. Ayers 0 no
T. Fisher 0
Sundries 5
JOTAL 49
Best MVCC Chase
J. Talone 2
D. Phillips 24
G. Moore 12
283 VS St. Marys D. Terzini 102
J. Willee 37 no
MMVCA A Mats J. Howard 100 no
2001-02 R. Bell
M. Schuliga
T. Taylor
S. Frenette
P. Smith
Sundries 20
4 for 297

Most Sixes in Team's Innings

15 VS Pascoe Vale

EBKCA C Grade
1991-92

NDNDN ©

Peter Rogan
Steve Battison
Peter Morrison
Shane Williams



Team Records

Third XI Bowling

Lowest Ever Opposition Score O M W R
D. Elliott 9- 0-5- 15
R. Doyle
S. Neville
46 VS East Keilor R. McLeod
L. Mayne 1- 0-0- 1
EBKCA D Grade S. Kelly
1983-84 T. Coco
T. Nagle 7- 0-2- 26
T. Ward
T. Coslovich
T. Shepherd 2- 0-2- 3
Sundries 1
TOTAL 46
Highest Ever Opposition Score
J. Talone
G. Moore 15- 4 - 1 - 40
D. Bilsborow
383 VS Aberfeldie St. Johns J. Howard 1- 0- 0- 17
D. Terzini 8- 0-1- 43
MMVCA A Mats J. Willee
2001-02 T. Taylor 15- 0- 1- 78
S. Frenette 4 - 0-2- 14
L. Luhm 13- 0- 3 - 87
P. Smith 15- 1- 1- 61
W. Lai 2- 0-1- 34
Sundries 11
TOTAL 383
Best MVCC Defence
J. Jinadasa
R. Doyle 8- 2-0- 16
J. Sabato
123 VS East Keilor K. Gardiner 14 - 7-5- 9
M. Intagliata 18- 8- 1- 19
EBKCA E Grade F. Lombardo
1981-82 F. Caruso 23 -14 - 4 - 26
A. Mayne
P. Ornsby
M. Bevis
D. Staggard
Sundries 19
TOTAL 89




Team Records

Fourth XI Batting

Highest Ever MVCC Score

R. Storey 35
E. Nott 144
D. Terzini 51
387 VS Campbellfield S. Storey 88
P. Gardiner 40
EBKCA F Grade R. Lallicaffini 0
1994-95 D. McLaggan 2 no
J. Nicol 7 no
H. Charalambous
C. Doherty
W. Knill
Sundries 30
6 for 387
Lowest Ever MVCC Score
M. Cumbo 3
J. Clarke 4
A. Walker 0
34 VS West Coburg A. Tennenini 7
J. Talone 0
MMVCA B Mats J. Felle 6
2004-05 N. Walker 4
A. Cumming 0
K. Gardiner 0
C. Rule 4
D. Ayers 0 no
Sundries 6
JOTAL 34
Best MVCC Chase
G. McKeown 67
S. Golds 22
M. Cumbo 0
295 VS West Coburg C. Wright 8
M. Schuliga 117
MMVCA C Mats S. Westlow 4
2000-01 R. Bell 18
C. Jobson 16
C. Rule 6
J. Ansaldo 4 no
J. Reitano
Sundries 34
9 for 296
Most Sixes in Team's Innings
11 'S Airport West 3 Marty Luvara
NWCA One Day Grade 2 Mario Tenace
1996-97 2 Mark Gooley
2 Ritchie Cudmore
2 Dominic Aloi
11 'S Aberfeldie St. Johns 10 Geoff McKeown
MMVCA C Mats 1 Joe Reitano

2001-02



Team Records

Fourth Xl Bowling

Lowest Ever Opposition Score O M W R
L. Mayne
B. Sciacchitano
C. Gila
39 VS Airport West C. lon
R. Storey
EBKCA E Grade D. MclLaggan
1991-92 A. Kalamaris
G. Johnson 8- 3-4- 12
S. Westlow 7-3-6-21
J. Ansaldo
S. Storey
Sundries 6
TOTAL 39
Highest Ever Opposition Score
M. Cumbo
W. Lai
J. Lewis
372 VS West Coburg T. King 18 - 3 - 2 - 48
M. Lierse 6-1-0- 54
MMVCA C Mats C. Sinclair 4 - 0- 3- 44
2003-04 A.G Walker 20- 5-1- 73
B. Harding 6-0-1- 28
N. Walker 3-0-0- 14
T. Fisher 6-1-0- 15
J.  Ansaldo 12 - 2 - 0 - 68
Sundries 51
7 for 372
Best MVCC Defence
D. Caton
D. Purcell
J. Talone
112 VS Pascoe Vale W. Knill
S. Phillips
EBKCA E Grade P. Gardiner 20 - 7 - 4 - 43
1993-94 J. Polonidis 11- 0- 2 - 42
R. Storey 9-1-4- 23
D. Terzini
S. Storey
A. Mayne
Sundries 3

TOTAL 111




Team Records

Fifth XI Batting

Highest Ever MVCC Score

D. Caton 28
J. Nicol 13
S. Phillips 43
202 'S Keilor Park H. Saward 67 no
J. Ansaldo 23 no
EBKCA F Grade I. Bennett
1992-93 R. Lallicaffini
D. Onley
P. Comino
C. Doherty
W. Fitzpatrick
Sundries 28
3 for 202
Lowest Ever MVCC Score
S. Dunn 0
D. Cosgriff 0
P. King 3
29 'S Pascoe Vale United J. McKenzie 4
M. Madigan 0
MMVCA One Day Grade Div. 1 P. Fenaughty 5
2003-04 S. Ball 4
N. Walker 0
A. Thomas 5
C. Walker 2 no
D. Graetz 0
Sundries 6
TOTAL 29
Best MVCC Chase
D. Caton 67 no
S. Phillips 15
H. Saward 51
164 'S Keilor Park P. Gardiner 12 no
. Bennett
EBKCA F Grade R. Lallicaffini
1992-93 J. Nicol
D. Onley
C. Doherty
W. Fitzpatrick
D. Terzini
Sundries 23
2 for 168
Most Sixes in Team's Innings
5 'S Strathmore Heights Saints 4 Chris Dillon 1 Tom Taylor
'S Barkly St. United 4 Daniel Gilies 1 Robert Ryan
'S St. Andrews 3 Robert Ryan 1 Jamie Dillon 1 Luke Ryan
'S East Coburg 3 Daniel Gilies 2 Robert Ryan

MMVCA One Day Grade Div. 1
2004-05



Team Records Fifth XI Bowling

Lowest Ever Opposition Score O M W R
K. Gardiner 4-1-0- 11
J. Ferrier
C. Stafford 10- 5- 4 - 14
84 VS RMIT J. O'Brien 1 0O O 4
L. Brown
MMVCA C Mats S. Fenaughty 5-1-3- 14
2005-06 N. Kritharidis 84 - 2-2- 19
J. Rawlinson
P. King
J. Nankivell-Sandor 9 - 1 - 0- 19
C. O'Haire
Sundries 14
TOTAL 84
Highest Ever Opposition Score
G. Johnson 15-1- 2- 61
N. Jones 16 - 2 - 1 - 81
R. Storey 7-0-1- 17
321 VS Glenroy P. Gardiner 2-0-0- 18
J. Ansaldo 2-0-0- 13
EBKCA F Grade P. Comino 5-0- 0- 46
1991-92 C. lon 14 - 2 - 2 - 44
S. Storey 3-0-0- 26
D. Terzini 1-0-0- 4
N. Newton
P. Bevis
Sundries 11
6 for 321
Best MVCC Defence
K. Gardiner 4-1-0- 11
J. Ferrier
C. Stafford 10- 5- 4 - 14
96 VS RMIT J. O'Brien 1 0O O 4
L. Brown
MMVCA C Mats S. Fenaughty 5-1-3- 14
2005-06 N. Kritharidis 84 - 2-2- 19
J. Rawlinson
P. King
J. Nankivell-Sandor 9 - 1 - 0 - 19
C. O'Haire
Sundries 14

TOTAL 84




Team Records

Sixth Xl Batting

Highest Ever MVCC Score

C. Kerr 10
S. Comino 33
D. Walker 17
179 VS The Socials J. Van Loon 36 no
S. Ball 52 no
MMVCA One Day Grade Div. 1 D. Bell
2005-06 P. Brock
B. Gannon
C. MacGregor
J. Hebaiter
S. Rayment
Sundries 31
3 for 179
Lowest Ever MVCC Score
M. Cheligoy 1
P. King 2
L. Brown 3
26 VS Oak Park S. Comino 0
S. Ball 1
MMVCA One Day Grade Div. 2 S. Arnup 1 no
2004-05 A. Payton 8
P. Fenaughty 1
S. O'Connell 2
M. Felle 0
P. Comino 2
Sundries 5
JOTAL 26
Best MVCC Chase
C. Kerr 11
J. Willee 0
J. Howard 67
119 VS Ascot Vale J. Lewis 0
S. Ball 35 no
MMVCA One Day Grade Div. 2 S. Comino 1 no
2004-05 M. Felle
P. Comino
D. Chiera
P. Fenaughty
C. MacGregor
Sundries 13
4 for 127
Most Sixes in Team's Innings
5 VS Sunshine Heights Steven Ball

MMVCA One Day Grade Div. 2
2004-05



Team Records

Sixth Xl Bowling

Lowest Ever Opposition Score O M W R
C. Kerr
S. Comino
C. MacGregor 4- 0-0- 31
106 VS Rec Link Raiders J. Lewis 5- 0-1- 18
S. Ball 6 - 3-7- 13
MMVCA One Day Grade Div. 2 P. Comino
2004-05 D. Chiera 5- 0-2- 42
P. Fenaughty
M. Felle
J. Hebaiter
P. Chiera
Sundries 6
TOTAL 106
Highest Ever Opposition Score
M. Cheligoy 2 - 0-0- 18
P. King 2 - 0-1- 35
L. Brown 2 - 0- 0- 16
326 VS Oak Park S. Comino 4 - 1-0- 20
S. Ball 7 - 0-0- 34
MMVCA One Day Grade Div. 2 S. Arnup 7 - 0-1- 55
2004-05 A. Payton 3 - 0-1- 37
P. Fenaughty
S. O'Connell 3 - 0-1- 31
M. Felle 3 - 0-1- 34
P. Comino 2 - 0-1- 32
Sundries 15
8 for 326

Best MVVCC Defence

MVCC Sixth XI
has never won
bowling second



Team Records Seventh Xl Batting

Highest Ever MVCC Score

B. Sciacchitano 19
S. Capocchi 43
Mt Gauci 106
231 VS St Francis J. McKenzie 18
J. Streete 24
MMVCA One Day Division 2 L. Coventry-Poole 2
2005-06 N. Wilson 3 no
J. Nankivell-Sandor
P. Comino
C. Walker
D. Graetz
Sundries 16
6 for 231
Lowest Ever MVCC Score
C. Walker 0
W. Lai 11
J. Ansaldo 7
82 VS Pascoe Vale S. Blandford 11
F. Tran 30
MMVCA One Day Grade Div 2 E. Blythe 0
2005-06 A. Payton 8
N. Wilson 2
P. Comino 0
D. Graetz 3
S. O'Connell 0 no
Sundries 10
TOTAL 82
Best MVCC Chase
P. Nicol 39
B. Sciacchitano 19
A. Cumming 10
4/198 VS Royal Park Reds S. Blandford 18
I. Denny 58 no
MMVCA One Day Grade Div 2 G. Peters 50 no
2005-06 J. McKenzie
P. Fenaughty
S. Ball
A. Payton
J. Ansaldo
Sundries 10
4 for 204
Most Sixes in Team's Innings
8 VS St Marys 6 Matt Gauci
1 Paul Nicol
MMVCA One Day Grade Div 2 1 Geoff McKeown

2005-06



Team Records

Seventh Xl Bowling

Lowest Ever Opposition Score O M W R
G. McKeown 3-0-1- 34
C. Walker
P. Nicol 6-2-1- 8
132 VS St. Marys A. Payton
Mt Gauci 1- -1- 5
MMVCA One Day Grade Div.2 B. Gannon 2-0-0- 27
2005-06 P. Comino 7- 0-6- 40
M. Felle
D. Graetz
J. Brelis 05-0-1- 6
Jk Clarke
Sundries 31
TOTAL 132
Highest Ever Opposition Score
B. Sciacchitano 6-0-1- 74
B. Thomas 5-0-1- 38
J. Ansaldo 4 - 0-0- 41
299 VS Haig Amateurs A. Payton
P. Fenaughty
MMVCA One Day Grade Div 2 E. Blythe 8-1-1- 57
2005-06 F. Tran 8-0-1- 62
B. Curran 2- 0-0- 19
C. Walker
D. Graetz
P. Comino 2-0-1- 7
Sundries 6
5 for 299
Best MVCC Defence
G. McKeown 3-0-1- 34
C. Walker
P. Nicol 6-2-1- 8
9/196 wvs St. Mary's A. Payton
Mt Gauci 1-0-1- 5
MMVCA One Day Grade Div 2 B. Gannon 2-0-0- 27
2005-06 P. Comino 7- 0-6- 40
M. Felle
D. Graetz
J. Brelis 05-0-1- 6
Jk Clarke
Sundries 31

TOTAL 132




Bowling Average - Min.30 Wickets With An Average Under 20

Name (Nickname) Games Runs Comp. Inns Ave Ducks Overs Wkts  Runs Ave
lan Palmer 10 264 12 22.0 3 92 30 258 8.6
Neil Henderson 21 1365 25 54.6 1 255 83 918 111
Shane Mahoney 14 82 9 9.1 1 123 24 271 11.3
Rex Bennett 35 341 15 22.7 6 299 55 726 13.2
Ray Storey (Stores) 185 4501 186 24.2 12 533 130 1801 13.9
Andrew Walker 27 755 28 27.0 1 167 41 581 14.2
Steve Allan 43 244 23 10.6 9 552 111 1573 14.2
Jude Perera 38 163 19 8.6 6 482 85 1205 14.2
Robert Corollo 76 321 47 6.8 13 660 143 2065 14.4
David Caccamo 13 165 6 275 2 179 31 449 145
Marty Egan 92 1177 70 16.8 11 1013 176 2621 14.9
Richard Reddish 44 338 42 8.0 10 140 37 562 15.2
Brett Fletcher (Fletch) 22 87 11 7.9 4 240 37 572 155
Darren Nagle (Spud) 239 3769 182 20.7 14 2395 387 6092 15.7
Terry Nagle (Tex) 142 950 56 17.0 6 1782 319 5023 15.7
Terry Michail 78 1021 59 17.3 10 674 164 2616 16.0
Eddie Nott 101 1100 70 15.7 13 658 114 1824 16.0
Tony Coco 61 597 58 10.3 15 205 68 1094 16.1
Iraklis Kolokithas 21 123 12 10.3 2 150 33 534 16.2
Joe Bonfa 136 868 75 11.6 19 1377 236 3821 16.2
Brian Hallett 60 893 55 16.2 9 373 62 1006 16.2
John Bentivoglio 87 1128 84 134 12 171 44 718 16.3
Peter Smith 55 141 20 7.1 12 454 97 1604 16.5
lan Denny (Eggers) 252 9100 207 44.0 19 3506 566 9424 16.7
Tom Neville 60 189 21 9.0 5 623 105 1759 16.8
Wayne Sheldon 28 145 12 121 5 197 41 690 16.8
Shane Westlow (Westy) 86 209 35 6.0 9 919 144 2429 16.9
Corey Davidson 63 375 26 14.4 10 558 109 1844 16.9
Danny Fitzpatrick (Fitzy) 134 3207 116 27.6 12 1282 210 3558 16.9
Bill Nagel 141 3885 123 31.6 9 1512 282 4813 17.1
Frank Caruso 53 344 47 7.3 19 412 76 1301 17.1
Russell Doyle 44 437 36 121 7 203 37 640 17.3
Jim Polonidis (Polla) 145 2027 100 20.3 12 997 153 2680 175
Colin Nethereclift 64 1021 55 18.6 8 694 201 3523 175
Ken McLeod 70 1122 78 14.4 11 370 92 1613 175
Peter Ornsby (Animal) 35 218 22 9.9 5 273 38 669 17.6
Scott McLeod 75 787 41 19.2 6 655 105 1861 17.7
Matt Gauci (Matty G.) 97 1924 83 23.2 13 400 60 1070 17.8
Tony Gila 35 379 27 14.0 3 291 54 966 17.9
Peter McGuirk 49 610 43 14.2 8 177 54 969 17.9
Jim McKenzie (Stynesy) 191 1441 77 18.7 15 2064 325 5871 18.1
Doug McLaggan 69 690 54 12.8 8 748 122 2217 18.2
Darryl Elliott 141 2284 120 19.0 18 1192 191 3476 18.2
Mark Gauci (Gauci) 96 2638 91 29.0 3 403 76 1385 18.2
Dean Jukic 89 1620 71 22.8 11 278 56 1024 18.3
Ivan Saddler 21 340 17 20.0 3 196 32 586 18.3
David Ryan 51 534 37 14.4 4 282 55 1016 18.5
Gary Irons (G.I) 227 1281 109 11.8 32 2777 427 7943 18.6
Jesse Felle 38 340 33 10.3 7 353 62 1154 18.6
Peter Gardiner (P.G) 234 2514 186 135 26 1863 323 6020 18.6
Geoff Smith 46 407 32 12.7 6 561 82 1542 18.8
Brian Rennex (Crackers) 29 362 27 134 5 185 36 677 18.8
Shane Phillips 85 1424 78 18.3 12 622 104 2005 19.3
Heath Jones 37 887 39 22.7 6 446 66 1275 19.3
Kerry Munday 52 565 30 18.8 4 368 64 1244 19.4
Paul Cramer 37 328 22 14.9 4 302 46 895 195
Shane Golds (Goldsy) 105 2172 85 25.6 7 301 59 1155 19.6
Kevin Gardiner 98 740 76 9.7 13 590 92 1806 19.6
Keith McManamny 70 551 39 14.1 6 851 173 3404 19.7
Tom King 43 808 38 21.3 4 251 45 895 19.9

Mark Schuliga (Shags) 81 946 47 20.1 11 1011 150 2992 19.9



Batting Average - Min. 300 Runs With An Average over 25

Name (Nickname)

Peter
Geoff
Neil
Mario
Rob
Glen
Dale
Arosha
lan
Ross
lan
Allan
David
Warwick
Laurie
David
Darren
John
Harvey
Marty
Bill
Chris
Fred
Mark
Jamie
Bill
Greg
Michael
Michael
Craig
Damien
Adam
Danny
Shane
Gary
Jamie
Garry
Andrew
Adrian
Shane
Mark
Mark
Rod

Brear

Serong
Henderson
Tenace
Lamberti (Lambers)
Courts (Buddha)
Ward

Perera

Denny (Eggers)
Larobina
Broadbent
Burke

Jolley

Nolan (Viv)
Mayne
Callendar
Caton

Berto

Saward

Luvara

Nagel

Rowe

Phillips
McDougall
Howard (Bundy)
Loughron
Peters

Harvey (Ranga)
Caccamo
Brown (Browny)
Bilsborow
Chapple
Fitzpatrick (Fitzy)
Williams
Dudderidge
Holt

Campbell
Walker

Luvara

Golds (Goldsy)
Cini (Junior)
Wakeling (Wacka)
McLeod

Games

5

6
21
34
53
43
12
8
252
24
19
20
50
225
161
11
20
13
15
37
141
11
69
14
40
71
217
246
27
24
24
24
134
80
41
23
28
27
30
105
93
168
140

Runs Comp. Inns

396
373
1365
1062
1818
1832
580
353
9100
586
667
559
1546
6194
4383
301
629
428
458
886
3885
347
1629
331
1049
1819
4632
7104
640
538
668
555
3207
2016
1101
601
595
755
318
2172
1707
3126
3471

5

6
25
21
39
40
13
8
207
14
16
14
40
165
128

19
13
14
28
123
11
54
11
35
61
158
244
22
19
24
20
116
73
40
22
22
28
12
85
67
123
137

Ave
79.2
62.2
54.6
50.6
46.6
45.8
44.6
44.1
44.0
41.9
41.7
39.9
38.7
37.5
34.2
33.4
33.1
32.9
32.7
31.6
31.6
31.5
30.2
30.1
30.0
29.8
29.3
29.1
29.1
28.3
27.8
27.8
27.6
27.6
275
27.3
27.0
27.0
26.5
25.6
255
25.4
25.3

Ducks

NP WEFE NP

19

oW e

10
13

N

© N

A NP P DNMNDNMNDN®

B
N

Overs
12
35

255
205
133
57
131
a7
3506
60
17
46

14
302

15

32
69
1512
45
33
28
73
234
21
68
14
76
62
56
1282
15
22
28

167
149
301
744
151
241

WKkts
2

2

83
36
21

5

19

6
566

282

N

11
41

19

10
16
10
210

N O W

41
31
59
125
26
41

Runs
31
81

918
1078
365
171
404
114
9424
414
54
213
38
84
1028

105

169
500
4813
107
142
73
321
924
56
390
11
243
274
257
3558
55
78
97
10
581
833
1155
2583
587
909

Ave
155
40.5
111
29.9
17.4
34.2
21.3
19.0
16.7
29.6
27.0
53.3
38.0
84.0
20.2

21.0

42.3
29.4
171
15.3
71.0

8.1
29.2
22.5
56.0
20.5

3.7
24.3
171
25.7
16.9
18.3
13.0
48.5

14.2
26.9
19.6
20.7
22.6
22.2



Moonee Valley Want To Be Legends

Next Most Games

Next Most Runs

Next Most Wickets

31st David Talbot 104 Mark Cini 1707 Shane Phillips 104
Eddie Nott 101 Fred Phillips 1629 Peter Boulouxis 103
Kevin Gardiner 98 Dean Jukic 1620 Peter Smith 97
Matt Gauci 97 Paul Nicol 1586 Joe Ansaldo 94
Mark Gauci 96 Geoff McKeown 1561 Ken McLeod 92
Peter Rogan 94 David Jolley 1546 Kevin Gardiner 92
Paul Wood 94 Jim McKenzie 1441 lan Potter 89
Mark Cini 93 Shane Phillips 1424 Wayne Nicol 86
Marty Egan 92 Mick Intagliata 1413 Jude Perera 85
40th Gary Johnson 91 Daniel Phillips 1408 Neil Henderson 83
Dean Jukic 89 Neil Henderson 1365 Michael Elliott 83
John Bentivoglio 87 Tony Gleeson 1347 Geoff Smith 82
Shane Westlow 86 Gary Irons 1281 Sandro Capocchi 79
Shane Phillips 85 Steve Battison 1269 Rob Taylor 78
Michael Bevis 81 Paul Wood 1244 Mark Gauci 76
Dale Hadfield 81 Brian O'Reilly 1230 Frank Caruso 76
Mark Schuliga 81 Charlie Distefano 1202 Peter Dawkins 69
Shane Williams 80 Tony Coslovich 1196 Tony Coco 68
Tony Gleeson 78 Marty Egan 1177 Heath Jones 66
50th Terry Michail 78 Steve Neville 1136 Kerry Munday 64
Wayne Nicol 78 Darren Sheppard 1131 Brian Hallett 62
Robert Corollo 76 John Bentivoglio 1128 Patrick Malcolm 62
Scott McLeod 75 Ken McLeod 1122 Jesse Felle 62
Daniel Phillips 74 Joe Ansaldo 1111 Tony Gleeson 61
Tony Coslovich 73 Gary Dudderidge 1101 Steven Ball 61
Geoff McKeown 73 Eddie Nott 1100 Matt Gauci 60
Steve Neville 73 Mario Tenace 1062 Shane Golds 59
Craig lon 72 Jamie Howard 1049 Murray Walker 59
Bill Loughron 71 Terry Michail 1021 Dean Jukic 56
60th Darren Sheppard 71 Colin Netherclift 1021 Rex Bennett 55




Combined Junior and Senior
Statistics 1996-2006

To qualify: Minimum 4 games in both juniors and seniors

Name Games
Ayers, Daniel 98
Ball, Robert 85
Bonfa, Steven 77
Borrell, Alexei 64
Brown, Liam 83
Cheligoy, Matt 88
Clarke, Jackson 66
Clarke, James 93
Costigan, Joel 37
Felle, Jesse 85
Fenaughty, Seamus 44
Ferrier, Jake 60
Fisher, Tim 108
Frenette, Shane 85
Gannon, Bede 41
Gaut, Mark 17
King, Tom 126
Kolokithas, Iraklis 100
Kritharidis, Nick 42
Lai, William 49
Lewis, Jeff 92
Madigan, Julian 78
Maginness, Joshua 79
Malcolm, Patrick 49
Malcolm, Rhys 17
Mangan, Daniel 23
McHutchison, Aaron 48
Nankivell-Sandor, Jesse 62
O'Brien, John 67
O'Haire, Chris 76
O'Haire, Michael 29
Rawlinson, James 85
Reitano, Joe 73
Ryan, Luke 58
Ryan, Robert 80
Schumann, David 15
Stafford, Chris 91
Streete, Joel 19
Thomas, Matthew 95
Tran, Francis 22
Van Loon, Joe 71
Walker, Murray 111
Walker, Nigel 106
Wellard, Sam 87

Runs

501
763
873
516
797
695
142
478
95
880
265
557
370
998
217
133
2213
1118
745
493
460
1487
685
373
241
273
222
371
750
266
176
840
1229
868
1314
166
1199
337
2039
97
755
846
379
682

Comp. Inns

75
22
72
44
76
81
52
71
30
71
48
60
68
81
29
14

111
65
35
46
59
64
36
39
12
13
44
49
50
53
24
53
49
42
59
17
57
17
82
15
60
66
83
64

Ave

6.68
34.68
12.13
11.73
10.49

8.58

2.73

6.73

3.17
12.39

5.52

9.28

5.44
12.32

7.48

9.50
19.94
17.20
21.29
10.72

7.80
23.23
19.03

9.56
20.08
21.00

5.05

7.57
15.00

5.02

7.33
15.85
25.08
20.67
22.27

9.76
21.03
19.82
24.87

6.47
12.58
12.82

4.57
10.66

Overs

276.1
232.1
218.4
202.0
103.0
273.5
125.0
204.5

37.2
495.5
122.0
126.0
491.5
132.1
186.0

16.0
571.3
476.2
284.0

86.5
313.0
135.5
205.4
414.2
110.0
130.3
107.4
390.4
220.3
203.3
158.1
211.4
399.4
265.5
110.0

62.0
368.0

31.0
373.3
144.4
202.1
581.0
378.1
736.4

Wkts

54
65
46
46
25
49
28
45
9
111
27
28
65
27
46
1
117
115
35
18
86
38
58
75
13
33
19
67
66
30
26
42
99
57
17

120

92
20
58
116
80
119

Runs

1053
842
976
791
320

1107
752

1088
261

1643
468
540

1833
585
613

92

1919

1422
707
424

1041
547
742

1505
374
444
360

1344
750
870
651
730

1147
821
365
285
974
146

1253
561
749

2082

1310

2021

Ave

19.50
12.95
21.21
17.19
12.80
22.59
26.85
24.17
29.00
14.80
17.33
19.28
28.20
21.66
13.32
92.00
16.40
12.36
20.20
23.55
12.10
14.39
12.79
20.06
28.76
13.45
18.94
20.05
11.36
29.00
25.03
17.38
11.58
14.40
21.47
71.25

8.11
18.25
13.61
28.05
12.91
17.94
16.37
16.98

Career

1996-
2001-
2000-
2001-
1999-
1999-
2000-
1996-
2003-
1998-
2000-
2001-06
1996-
1996-
2003-
1996-00
1996-
1999-
2001-
2000-
1996-
1997-
1997-
1997-
2000-04
1997-01
1996-05
2001-
2001-
1999-
1999-
1998-
1996-
1996-05
1996-05
2000-02
1998-
2003-
1997-
2002-
2001-
1996-
1996-
1997-



All Time Player Statistics

Name (Nickname)

Joe
Nino
Frank
Marcus
Steve
Lee
Tony
Domenic
Paul
Rod
Tony
Joe

Ali
Ross
Terry
David
Shaun
Michael
Chris
Daniel
Les
Paul
Narinder
Robbie
Steven
Rob
Gavin
David
Garry
Geoff
Martin
Dilshan
John
Tony
Martin
Steve
David
David
Ricky
lan

Rex
John
Theo
John
Michael
Peter
Damien
Cris
Andrew
Colin
Stewart
Michael
Evan
Kosta
Frank
Joe
Steven
Anthony
Alexei
Vince
Peter
Craig
Peter
John

Abela
Adamo
Agius
Aitken
Allan
Allingham
Allingham
Aloi
Anderson
Anderson
Angerami
Ansaldo
Apted
Armitage
Arnold
Arthur
Arnup
Asbury
Ayers
Ayers
Azzopardi
Baheerathan
Bains

Ball

Ball
Banks
Barling
Barnes
Barnes
Barnes
Barratt
Bartholomeus
Basil
Bassan
Batt
Battison (Batto)
Bayne
Bell

Bell
Bennett
Bennett
Bentivoglio
Berkis
Berto
Bevis
Bevis
Bilsborow
Bisiotis
Blackburn
Blake
Blandford
Blangiardo
Blythe
Bolis
Boner
Bonfa
Bonfa
Boonan
Borrell
Borg
Boulouxis (Uncle)
Bray
Brear
Brelis

Games
2
3
2
4

43
5
10
33
4
5
1
202
12
2
2
8
15
1
2
37
2
1
11
4
42
1
10
18
9
27
1
3
6
30
1
67
9
11
18
9
35
87
7
13
81
42
24
2
1
4
6
35
6
3
1
136
10
1
12
13
190

Runs Comp. Inns

7
30
7
244

87
531
99
15

1111
164
31

21
82

250
22

27
17
689
22
69
288
28
80
12
61
72
293

1269
28
39

245
40
341
1128
120
428
864
219
668
54

19
95
548
53
12

868
252

59
234
3953
15
396

1
2
3
23
1
7
27
4
2
1
134
10
3
6
13
1
3
33

170

10.6
0.0
12.4
19.7
24.8
7.5
1.0
8.3
16.4
10.3

3.5
6.3
7.0
1.0
7.6
5.5

5.4

23.8
22.0
7.7
16.9
2.8
3.8
12.0
61.0
9.0
18.3
0.0
20.8
3.5
6.5
12.3
13.3
22.7
13.4
17.1
32.9
12.3
6.3
27.8
27.0
3.0
4.8
13.6
15.7
10.6
4.0
3.5
11.6
19.4
6.0
8.4
16.7
23.3
15.0
79.2
8.0

D WNOO P PP

[«

12

N

P NDNDN

19

Overs
23
16

428

188

34
299
171

24
29
62

= o1 O

©

Runs
54
68

79
1573

241
614
105

2242
169
32
18
96
440
18

525
28

353
19
1264

232
28

12
65
68
52

127

149
688
154
726
718

98
140
274

12
179
298
100

3821
185

213

2493

31
6



All Time Player Statistics

Name (Nickname)

Robert
lan
Paul
Wayne
Craig
Duncan
Liam
Robert
Shaun
Allan
Kevin
Phillip
Grant
David
Emanuel
Michael
Vince
David
Dean
Garry
lan
Robert
Frank
Frank
Sandro
Peter
Vince
Frank
John
Darren
Garry
Steve
Adam
Harry
Shaun
Jimmy
Matt
Domenic
Peter
Roger
Mark
Jackson
James
Paul
Max
Paul
Tony
Michael
Paul
Rocky
Con
Craig
Martin
Paul
Paul
Shane
Michael
Richard
Steve
Peter
Bill
Graeme
Ross
Denis

Breschkin
Broadbent
Brock
Brookshaw
Brown (Browny)
Brown
Brown
Brown
Burke
Burke

Burt
Buultjens
Byrne
Caccamo
Caccamo
Caccamo
Calabro
Callendar
Campbell (Che)
Campbell
Campbell
Campbell
Candido
Cano
Capocchi (Sambo)
Carmen
Carpanzano
Caruso
Casagranda
Caton
Chahine
Chaplin
Chapple
Charalambous
Charles
Charocheris
Cheligoy
Chiera
Chiera
Chitty

Cini (Junior)
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clear
Cluney
Coco
Colaci
Colaci
Colaci
Colaidis
Cole
Collins
Collins
Comino
Comino
Cooney
Cooney
Cooper
Cordell
Cormack
Cornwill
Cornwill
Corollo

Games

18
19
2
5
24
3
17
3
1
20
4
1
4
13
22
27
3
11
13
28
4
19
3
28
227

Runs Comp. Inns

168
667
1
19
538
20
162

559

36
92
165
412
640
11
301
39
595
65
166

357
5154
145

344
201
629

555
51
17
58
91

107

256
1707

250
191
74
14
597
182
33

250

273
252

42
206

24
155
369
126
104

17
16
1
5
19
1
16
3
1
14
2
1
5
6
19
22
1
9
2
22
4
19
3
27
212

a7
10
19

20

N

12
16

12
67

38

58
17

e

33
39

15

w

36
15
12

Ave
9.9
41.7
1.0
3.8
28.3
20.0
10.1
1.3
0.0
39.9
4.5
36.0
18.4
27.5
21.7
29.1
11.0
334
19.5
27.0
16.3
8.7
0.7
13.2
24.3
16.1
0.0
7.3
20.1
33.1
7.0
3.0
27.8
6.4
8.5
9.7
7.6
6.7

21.3
25.5
15
6.6
21.2
18.5
14.0
10.3
10.7
33.0
6.0
1.0

27.8
0.0
8.3
6.5
1.0
2.8

29.4
8.0

25.8

10.3
8.4
8.7

Ducks
3
3

A DNDNPE P RPNDND NN

(G2

25

=N

19

N -

W w N

N

=

Ok N © R R

o 01 © -

Overs

179
11
14
20

195

19
32

109
557
71

412
36
15
24

56
46

41

139

59
744

80

28

205
170

N

AN O

86
63

34
18
69
111
24
111

10
12

26

15
125

16

68
23

AN

22

13
29
11
18

Runs
199
54

22

243
120
58

15
213

41
161
449

54

11

75

584
10
80

100

518
1722
269

1301
144
105

82
257
211

24

134
806
58
188
2583
20
515
58
118

1094
433
22

26
31

508
404

111
159

34
290
561
106
387



All Time Player Statistics

Name (Nickname)

Robert Corollo
Damian Cosgriff
Tony Coslovich
Joel Costigan
Paul Costoglou
Glen Courts (Buddha)
Liam Coventry-Poole
Paul Cramer
Brett Cresswell
Dean Cresswell
Wally Crocker
Richie Cudmore
Denis Culhane
Neil Cullen
Alan Cullinger
Michael Cumbo (Mickster)
Allan Cumming
Brett Curran
Chris Daley
Mick Dalpiaz
Anthony Daniels
Joe Darmanin
D. Darvill
Tony Darvill
Corey Davidson
Caleb Davidson
Tony Davies
Ray Davis
Peter Dawkins
Andrew De Silva
Brian Dee

Con Delis

Ken Dempster
lan Denny (Eggers)
David Desmond
George Diakonidis
Chris Dillon
Jamie Dillon
Charlie Distefano
Nick Dodd
Chris Doherty
Sean Doherty
Paul Double
Domenic Douglas
Frank Doyle
Russell Doyle
Dean Druitt
Gary Dudderidge
Steve Dunn
Paul Dunne
Aaron Durovic
Phil Dylan
Paul Edwards
Marty Egan
Kevin Eggerton
Glenn Eismontas (Stamps)
Darryl Elliott
Michael Elliott
Steve Elworthy
Ethrem Esperat
Phillip Ewing
Ryan Fairclough
Steve Farquer

Mick Fawkner

Games
76
3
73
19
4
43
3
37
5
3
3
17
8
10
1
66
38

O WkR Rk EFE A

O R, OF N

92

44
141
33

NPk, WEFEL, AN

Runs Comp. Inns

321 a7
14 2
1196 68
66 18
19 1
1832 40
37 2
328 22
38 2
44 1
15 2
64 7
23 8
46 9
0 1
611 72
308 36
17 1
34 1
10 1

0 1

57 3
22 2
430 27
375 26
10 1
128 16
2 2
350 45
79 4
90 5
42 5
4 4
9100 207
65 1
28 2
76 1
59 8
1202 64
88 11
138 16
22 5
144 6
4 1
437 36
1 1
1101 40
0 2

5 1

62 2

0 1
125 12
1177 70
904 46
2284 120
52 12
79 2
19 2

2 2

9 3

5 1

2 1

Ave
6.8
7.0

17.6
3.7

19.0

45.8

18.5

14.9

19.0

44.0
7.5
9.1
2.9
5.1
0.0
8.5
8.6

17.0

34.0

10.0
0.0

19.0

11.0

15.9

14.4

10.0
8.0
1.0
7.8

19.8

18.0
8.4
1.0

44.0

65.0

14.0

76.0
7.4

18.8
8.0
8.6
4.4

24.0
4.0
12.1
1.0
27.5
0.0
5.0
31.0
0.0
10.4
16.8

19.7
19.0
4.3
39.5
9.5
1.0
3.0
5.0
2.0

Ducks
13

g w

P NDNDN

15
14

NN P

10

=N

11

W N P

19

RO NN

NN N

Overs
660

170
7

233

(G2l SN

31
1013
14
71
1192
504
24
26

18

Wkts
143

23

Runs
2065

433
90

171
43
895

15
393

88

284

53

38

1844

41
19
1487

156
251

9424
51
28
21
96

216
314
804
223

43
640
33
78

24

32
166
2621
32
330
3476
1660
89
62

27

58



All Time Player Statistics

Name (Nickname)

Jesse Felle

Michael Felle

Pat Felmingham
Cian Fenaughty
Eamonn Fenaughty
Peter Fenaughty
Seamus Fenaughty
James Ferguson

Paul Ferraro

Jake Ferrier

Paul Finlay

Tim Fisher

Danny Fitzpatrick (Fitzy)
Peter Fitzpatrick
Tom Fitzpatrick
Wayne Fitzpatrick
Ray Fletcher

Brett Fletcher (Fletch)
George Formisano
Jim Fotopoulos
Jesse Franco

Peter Frangoulis
Alex Fraser

Tim Fraser

Shane Frenette (Paddle Pop)
Bede Gannon

David Gallagher
David Gardiner

Jack Gardiner
Kevin Gardiner
Peter Gardiner (P.G)
John Gaspar
George Gauci

Mark Gauci (Gauci)
Matt Gauci (Matty G.)
Sean Gauntlett
Mark Gaut

Terry Gaut

Jim Gerada
Charlie Gervasi
Charlie Gila

Tony Gila

Nathan Gilbee

Daniel Gillies

Adrian Giordano
David Girvin

Eric Glazner

Tony Gleeson
Shane Golds (Goldsy)
Luke Gooley

Mark Gooley

Simon Gooley

David Graetz (Crazy)
Shaun Gray

Steve Grech

Mark Green

Peter Grey

Ron Grimble

John Gritty

Ashley Grundy

Dale Hadfield

Brian Hallett

Sam Hamid

John Hannah

Games
38
19

5
2
3
35
17
1
3
14
3
48
134
22
1
27
1
22

WENEFE WDN

38
11

o

98
234

105
34
23
25
32

N -

28

81
60

Runs Comp. Inns

340 33
26 15
154 5
2 2
4 2
99 21
64 16
48 2
96 15
1 2
169 33
3207 116
267 18
10 1
45 10
14 2
87 11
39 1
32
5 1
0 1
14 2
494 42
60 10
0 1
74 8
62 5
740 76
2514 186
45 3
2638 91
1924 83
38 2
13 2
127 6
83 2
17 5
572 23
379 27
99 7
155 9
309 18
4 2
68 4
1347 61
2172 85
723 33
311 20
273 23
37 15
1 1
32 2
439 28
88 3
60 7
986 67
893 55
26 1
99 4

Ave
10.3
1.7
30.8
1.0
2.0
4.7
4.0

24.0
6.4
0.5
51

27.6

14.8

10.0
4.5
7.0
7.9

39.0
8.0

5.0
0.0
7.0
11.8
6.0
0.0
9.3
12.4
9.7
13.5
15.0

29.0
23.2
19.0

6.5
21.2
41.5

3.4
24.9
14.0
14.1
17.2
17.2

2.0
17.0
22.1
25.6
21.9
15.6
11.9

2.5

1.0

16.0
15.7
29.3

8.6
14.7
16.2
26.0
24.8

Ducks

O O =

16
12

AP O

=

P A PFP DN

13
26

13

=

NDNPEFE WDBADN

Al NN

11

L

12

Overs
353
19

345
1282
77

240
14

15

26
41

(2]

590
1863
14

403
400

N

a N b

291
14
56
12
12
17

470

301
44
82

121
16
19

w

91
18

373

70

Wkts

210

[ B

o o

323

N N O

Runs
1154
191
39

14

243

176
29
1211
3558
351

12
572
32
16

36
61
25
145
249
11
27

1806
6020
129

1385
1070

15

19

45
966
71
195
81
58
104
1305
1155
209
528
570
87
50
22
17

294
62
44

1006
32
169



All Time Player Statistics

Name (Nickname)

Darrell Hannell

Len Hannell
Chris Hannigan
Ben Harding
David Harris
Martin Harris
Robert Harvey
Michael Harvey (Ranga)
Paul Hawkless
Bill Heales

Joe Hebaiter
Paul Hedjes

Neil Henderson
Ken Hennessy
Brad Hibben
Tony Hicks
Jamie Holt

David Hooper

Joe Hoseman
Jamie Howard (Bundy)
Mick Howell

Rob Hudson
Alan Hughes
Simon lles

Tony Indomenico
Charlie Intagliata
Mick Intagliata (Intags)
Craig lon

Gary Irons (G.I)
David Jensen

Jan Jinadasa
Craig Jobson (Jobbo)
Alex Johnson
Gary Johnson
David Jolley
Heath Jones
Lindsay Jones
Nathan Jones

Peter Judge

Dean Jukic

Alex Kalamaras
Arif Kalem
Dwayne Kalokathis
John Kapetanovski
Peter Karampetsos
Ziad Kassab
Zade Kathdada
Robert Keenan
Sean Kelly
Michael Kenny

Mark Keogh
Steve Keogh
Chris Kerr
William Khoury
Brad King

Neil King

Phill King

Tom King

B. Kline

Tony Klose

C. Kneebone
Warwick Knill (Jacko)
Brendan Knowles

Michael Knowles

Games
24
24

5

2
10
3

3
246
17
3
18
12
21
1
22
35
23
1
45
40
3

1

6
10
1

8
182
72
227

27
10

91
50
37
22

89
17
13

=

11

QL = 01 00N P

18

12

36
43

12

44
39

Runs Comp. Inns

64 28
71 24
17 4
12 2
158 5
42 3
39 5
7104 244
74 17
114 4
6 6

96 14
1365 25
10 1
344 20
134 17
601 22
0 1
260 49
1049 35
14 2

3 -
208 6
244 9
18 1
23 7
1413 122
862 65
1281 109
267 24
167 10
3 3
904 72
1546 40
887 39
78 14
87 8
1620 71
26 7
282 11
138 5
16 1
46 10
34 1
71 2
109 7
42 5
0 1

62 1
13 1
232 16
15 4
18 4
140 5
213 27
808 38
67 8
105 13
46 1
542 38
339 22
20 -

Ave
2.3
3.0
4.3
6.0

31.6

14.0
7.8

29.1
4.4

28.5
1.0
6.9

54.6

10.0

17.2
7.9

27.3
0.0
5.3

30.0
7.0

34.7
27.1
18.0

3.3
11.6
13.3
11.8

11.1
16.7

1.0
12.6
38.7
22.7

5.6
10.9

22.8
3.7
25.6
27.6
16.0
4.6
34.0
35.5
15.6
8.4
0.0
62.0
13.0
14.5
3.8
4.5
28.0
7.9
21.3
8.4
8.1
46.0
14.3
15.4

Ducks
10

10

2

1

1

11

RPN PO

P NDNDN

N OO N

o

T W N ONPAEDN

a1 o

Overs
45

50
19
93

43
68

42
255

927

446

53

278

161

36

23

21
35

46
53

32

251

70
80

Wkts

~N o Rk O

Runs
250

174
91
284

184
390
55

232
918

60
22
97

59
321
87

32
6212
470
7943
25
23
194
33
2589
38
1275
70
263
21
1024
799
88
19

101
30
78

145

50
124
331

44

145
35
895
43

320
287
32



All Time Player Statistics

Name (Nickname) Games Runs Comp. Inns Ave Ducks Overs WKkts Runs Ave
John Knox 18 76 9 8.4 - 176 27 536 19.9
Iraklis Kolokithas 21 123 12 10.3 2 150 33 534 16.2
Karthik Krishina 16 85 8 10.6 1 117 21 461 22.0
Nick Kritharidis 12 252 14 18.0 2 124 16 345 21.6
Johnny Krstanac 6 43 5 8.6 1 11 - 60 -
William Lai 41 469 40 11.7 11 67 11 319 29.0
Ron Lallicafini 26 228 19 12.0 4 10 5 59 11.8
Rob Lamberti (Lambers) 53 1818 39 46.6 1 133 21 365 17.4
Damien Lane 3 2 2 1.0 2 33 6 89 14.8
Ross Larobina 24 586 14 41.9 1 60 14 414 29.6
Colin Lavars 3 7 4 1.8 2 16 8 103 12.9
Mark Laver 1 7 1 7.0 - - - - -
Paul Lennon 4 5 2 25 - - - - -
L. Lewicki 2 27 2 13.5 - 6 2 34 17.0
Brett Lewis 13 123 11 11.2 1 118 13 355 27.3
Jeff Lewis 21 168 18 9.3 3 70 8 294 36.8
James Liberatore 8 15 5 3.0 3 33 6 158 26.3
Michael Lierse 2 97 3 32.3 - 6 - 54 -
David Logan 9 132 10 13.2 1 5 1 10 10.0
Frank Lombardi 10 62 7 8.9 1 6 1 17 17.0
Barry Long 3 89 3 29.7 1 19 1 61 61.0
John Lopes 29 603 26 23.2 3 84 25 403 16.1
Bill Loughron 71 1819 61 29.8 7 234 41 924 22.5
Tony Loughron 10 99 8 12.4 2 1 - 7 -
Roger Lowry 2 - - - - 5 - 24 -
Laurie Luhm 4 132 4 33.0 - 71 9 270 30.0
Scott Lumsden 1 - - - - 2 - 10 -
Adrian Luvara 30 318 12 26.5 4 149 31 833 26.9
Marty Luvara 37 886 28 31.6 2 69 17 500 29.4
Cal MacGregor 14 35 9 3.9 3 62 10 346 34.6
Mark Madden 4 54 3 18.0 - 14 1 104 104.0
Julian Madigan 19 375 18 20.8 - 17 5 79 15.8
Michael Madigan 10 21 9 2.3 3 39 6 263 43.8
Joshua Maginness 8 116 8 145 - 41 9 168 18.7
Darren Mahoney 10 55 6 9.2 - 29 16 87 5.4
Gerald Mahoney 21 107 13 8.2 2 11 4 80 20.0
Shane Mahoney 14 82 9 9.1 1 123 24 271 11.3
Mark Majerczak 1 10 1 10.0 - - - - -
Patrick Malcolm 42 353 33 10.7 13 378 62 1408 22.7
Rhys Malcolm 10 104 7 14.9 2 68 6 250 41.7
Wwill Mallory 10 97 12 8.1 3 140 22 358 16.3
Julien Mancini 23 194 9 21.6 3 - - - -
Daniel Mangan 13 7 3 2.3 3 50 12 201 16.8
Peter Mantoudis 5 76 4 19.0 1 50 6 146 24.3
Tony Marasco 22 316 23 13.7 6 2 - 7 -
John Marosey 1 3 1 3.0 - - - - -
Steve Marshall 162 2998 121 24.8 14 317 45 960 21.3
Laz Martsoulis 10 247 9 27.4 - 7 1 42 42.0
J. Mason 4 15 5 3.0 2 31 9 125 13.9
Ashley Mayne 70 288 54 5.3 6 14 2 64 32.0
Laurie Mayne 161 4383 128 34.2 13 302 51 1028 20.2
K. McAlpine 1 0 1 0.0 1 7 2 28 14.0
Tony McAsey 6 36 3 12.0 1 5 3 13 4.3
Matt McAuliffe 6 25 7 3.6 6 2 - 8 -
lan McBain 1 0 1 0.0 1 - - - -
Craig McBean 17 334 17 19.6 2 41 2 173 86.5
Russell McBride 1 33 1 33.0 - 3 - 11 -
Peter McCann 1 - - - - 5 1 16 16.0
C. McDonald 2 4 1 4.0 - - - - -
J. McDonald 1 38 1 38.0 - 17 2 28 14.0
Mark McDougall 14 331 11 30.1 - 28 9 73 8.1
R. McGrath 2 7 2 35 - - - - -
Peter McGuirk 49 610 43 14.2 8 177 54 969 17.9

Aaron McHutchison 6 2 3 0.7 2 17 3 50 16.7



All Time Player Statistics

Name (Nickname) Games Runs Comp. Inns Ave Ducks Overs WKkts Runs Ave
Bill Mclnerney 1 6 1 6.0 - - - - -
Nick Mclintyre 4 48 4 12.0 1 - - - -
Geoff McKenzie 4 53 5 10.6 1 - - - -
Jim McKenzie (Stynesy) 191 1441 77 18.7 15 2064 325 5871 18.1
Geoff McKeown 73 1561 64 24.4 10 8 2 76 38.0
Doug McLaggan 69 690 54 12.8 8 748 122 2217 18.2
Scott McLaggan 2 88 1 88.0 - 6 - 24 -
Ken McLeod 70 1122 78 14.4 11 370 92 1613 17.5
Rod McLeod 140 3471 137 25.3 12 241 41 909 22.2
Scott McLeod 75 787 41 19.2 6 655 105 1861 17.7
Keith McManamny 70 551 39 14.1 6 851 173 3404 19.7
Drew McMurdo 6 83 6 13.8 - 7 2 51 25.5
Grant McMurdo 10 111 9 12.3 2 52 7 351 50.1
R. Meldrum 7 75 10 7.5 3 3 - 22 -
Lou Mertikas 9 123 8 15.4 2 19 6 71 11.8
Frank Meyers 8 92 6 15.3 1 - - - -
M. Meyers 10 37 1 37.0 - 126 10 397 39.7
Greg Meyers (Shuma) 229 2534 150 16.9 25 12 5 82 16.4
Terry Michail 78 1021 59 17.3 10 674 164 2616 16.0
Gary Miladinovic 2 61 3 20.3 1 24 8 55 6.9
B. Miles 12 27 3 9.0 1 64 7 191 27.3
George Miller 4 20 3 6.7 - 19 1 87 87.0
D. Mitchell 12 6 3 2.0 1 120 21 406 19.3
Brian Moore 24 149 24 6.2 3 - - - -
Grant Moore 46 818 36 22.7 5 142 10 466 46.6
Vance Moran 1 2 1 2.0 - - - - -
Peter Morrison 26 436 22 19.8 3 34 8 149 18.6
Julian Muldoon 1 76 - - - 7 3 18 6.0
Kerry Munday 52 565 30 18.8 4 368 64 1244 19.4
D. Murphy 1 0 1 0.0 1 2 - 9 -
Bill Nagel 141 3885 123 31.6 9 1512 282 4813 17.1
D.J Nagle 11 54 8 6.8 3 78 14 265 18.9
Darren Nagle (Spud) 239 3769 182 20.7 14 2395 387 6092 15.7
Terry Nagle (Tex) 142 950 56 17.0 6 1782 319 5023 15.7
Jesse Nankivell-Sandor 26 124 14 8.9 5 194 33 709 215
Craig Neil 1 3 1 3.0 - - - - -
Colin Netherclift 64 1021 55 18.6 8 694 201 3523 17.5
Steve Neville 73 1136 73 15.6 2 3 1 26 26.0
Tom Neville 60 189 21 9.0 5 623 105 1759 16.8
Noel Newton 28 415 27 154 2 2 - 23 -
Fred Nicholls 19 237 23 10.3 5 34 18 332 18.4
Jeff Nicol 60 421 47 9.0 14 163 37 768 20.8
Mark Nicol 5 51 6 8.5 4 6 - 55 -
Wayne Nicol 78 974 53 18.4 11 551 86 1810 21.0
Paul Nicol (Pickle) 126 1586 76 20.9 9 1240 166 3465 20.9
Travis Nolan 3 - - - - 8 - 16 -
Warwick Nolan (Viv) 225 6194 165 375 10 14 1 84 84.0
Garry Noonan 43 617 43 14.3 7 8 2 26 13.0
Jim Noonan 10 156 8 195 1 60 23 187 8.1
Damien Nott 14 63 6 10.5 2 3 - 29 -
Eddie Nott 101 1100 70 15.7 13 658 114 1824 16.0
Danny O'Boyle 4 72 4 18.0 1 49 4 143 35.8
John O'Brien 9 25 8 3.1 1 30 4 179 44.8
Sam O'Brien 2 9 - - - 3 2 16 8.0
Scott O'Connell 12 10 4 2.5 3 6 2 52 26.0
Chris O'Haire 11 45 7 6.4 1 62 7 233 33.3
Damian O'Haire 5 63 4 15.8 2 19 6 138 23.0
Michael O'Haire 23 114 16 7.1 7 141 22 577 26.2
Michael O'Keefe 5 96 5 19.2 1 8 30 -
A. O'Neill 1 50 - - - - - - -
David Onley 13 104 9 11.6 - 49 8 332 415
Brian O'Reilly 56 1230 63 19.5 11 29 7 195 27.9
Peter Ornsby (Animal) 35 218 22 9.9 5 273 38 669 17.6

G. O'Sullivan 2 42 3 14.0 - 8 - 19 -



All Time Player Statistics

Name (Nickname) Games Runs Comp. Inns Ave Ducks Overs WKkts Runs Ave
lan Palmer 10 264 12 22.0 3 92 30 258 8.6
C. Pande 6 12 1 12.0 - 36 11 53 4.8
L. Pappagianou 12 92 8 115 1 41 8 130 16.3
Damon Pascoe 1 - - - - 1 - 3 -
lan Patman 1 13 1 13.0 - 4 2 16 8.0
Simon Pato 1 10 1 10.0 - 5 - 20 -
Bill Patterson 11 211 10 21.1 1 5 - 37 -
O. Pauli 12 43 8 5.4 1 84 7 334 47.7
F. Payne 1 3 1 3.0 - - - - -
Andrew Payton 25 174 22 7.9 5 49 6 335 55.8
Adrian Pearce 10 99 1 99.0 - 33 5 114 22.8
A. Peck 2 32 2 16.0 - 1 - 9 -
Gary Pellis 20 388 17 22.8 1 57 7 190 27.1
Arosha Perera 8 353 8 44.1 2 47 6 114 19.0
Jude Perera 38 163 19 8.6 6 482 85 1205 14.2
Greg Peters 217 4632 158 29.3 14 21 1 56 56.0
B. Phillips 10 201 10 20.1 - 34 5 131 26.2
Fred Phillips 69 1629 54 30.2 4 33 2 142 71.0
Shane Phillips 85 1424 78 18.3 12 622 104 2005 19.3
David Phillips 13 168 9 18.7 - 129 18 466 25.9
Daniel Phillips 74 1408 69 20.4 11 277 42 994 23.7
T. Pititto 1 - - - - - - - -
Marcus Plozza 4 90 3 30.0 - 9 1 72 72.0
Jim Polonidis (Polla) 145 2027 100 20.3 12 997 153 2680 17.5
lan Potter (Ick) 51 993 41 24.2 4 630 89 1915 215
John Potter 5 63 4 15.8 2 64 14 203 14.5
Les Potts 14 82 6 13.7 2 171 23 412 17.9
Ryan Potts 1 9 1 9.0 - 1 - 7 -
Steve Pratico 5 96 5 19.2 - 1 - 7 -
Graeme Predgen 6 73 4 18.3 - a7 8 283 354
Trevor Price 5 132 3 44.0 1 121 15 310 20.7
Craig Purcell 6 76 5 15.2 - - - - -
Des Purcell 16 234 16 14.6 1 127 18 366 20.3
Ken Purcell 4 36 4 9.0 2 - - - -
Anthony Purificato 5 36 6 6.0 1 5 - 46 -
Ben Quixley 1 0 1 0.0 1 1 - 11 -
Paresh Rathod 10 76 7 10.9 2 79 9 286 31.8
James Rawlinson 15 174 13 13.4 1 28 5 69 13.8
Shaun Rayment 13 26 10 2.6 6 18 2 89 44.5
Michael Read 1 0 1 0.0 1 1 - 5 -
Rod Reddish 1 51 1 51.0 - 3 1 19 19.0
Richard Reddish 44 338 42 8.0 10 140 37 562 15.2
Charlie Reitano 23 283 20 14.2 - 26 2 79 39.5
Joe Reitano 10 244 8 30.5 1 70 18 241 13.4
Brian Rennex (Crackers) 29 362 27 134 5 185 36 677 18.8
L. Reynolds 1 3 1 3.0 3 1 17 17.0
J. Richards 8 37 6 6.2 4 - 17 -
D. Richardson 1 55 1 55.0 5 - 23 -
J. Ritchie 2 4 1 4.0 - - - - -
Daniel Rizk 1 16 - - - - - - -
Andrew Rock 2 31 2 15.5 - 5 - 25 -
Gary Rodgers 19 93 14 6.6 3 127 22 391 17.8
Peter Rogan 94 1778 81 22.0 11 33 4 159 39.8
Paul Roll 9 42 8 5.3 1 10 1 45 45.0
Franco Romano 1 - - - - - - -
Lino Romano 1 26 1 26.0 - 2 - 10 -
Mick Rossito 1 9 1 9.0 - 3 - 19 -
Paul Rossito 19 254 23 11.0 4 88 13 293 225
Chris Rowe 11 347 11 315 - 45 7 107 15.3
Brendan Rowlands 13 223 12 18.6 3 14 5 66 13.2
Harry Royal 2 1 - - - - - - -
Craig Rule 58 207 30 6.9 7 13 5 55 11.0
Shannon Russell 3 58 5 11.6 1 3 - 34 -

Wwill Ryall 2 0 1 0.0
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All Time Player Statistics

Name (Nickname) Games Runs Comp. Inns Ave Ducks Overs WKkts Runs Ave
David Ryan 51 534 37 14.4 4 282 55 1016 18.5
Luke Ryan 12 75 9 8.3 2 79 18 273 15.2
Nick Ryan 6 39 6 6.5 - - - - -
Robert Ryan 14 186 11 16.9 3 1 - 1 -
Joe Sabato 3 4 2 2.0 1 - - - -
Ivan Saddler 21 340 17 20.0 3 196 32 586 18.3
John Sadler 14 206 11 18.7 -

R. Salatia 2 26 2 13.0 1 - - - -
A. Saliba 1 0 1 0.0 1 5 1 27 27.0
J. Salvo 1 0 1 0.0 1 - - -
Lucky Samarasighe 5 35 7 5.0 2 2 1 9 9.0
Dino Sapuppo (The Valve) 35 238 24 9.9 8 129 19 419 22.1
Harvey Saward 15 458 14 32.7 - 32 4 169 42.3
Enzo Scalzo 9 121 8 151 - - - - -
P. Scardilli 9 113 8 14.1 1 - - - -
Fabian Scaunich 3 5 1 5.0 1 12 2 71 35.5
Mark Schuliga (Shags) 81 946 47 20.1 11 1011 150 2992 19.9
David Schumann 8 87 10 8.7 1 33 3 170 56.7
Bob Sciacchitano (Shicka) 190 3577 169 21.2 14 651 114 2460 21.6
Shane Searle 6 52 5 104 1 55 10 185 18.5
Robert Semmens 16 415 18 23.1 1 4 - 34 -
Geoff Serong 6 373 6 62.2 - 35 2 81 40.5
D. Shalders 4 51 5 10.2 1 - - - -
Rahul Sharma (Sunny) 11 184 11 16.7 3 38 7 145 20.7
Rajat Sharma 8 62 6 10.3 2 44 15 262 17.5
Bernie Sheldon 31 133 18 7.4 6 80 25 276 11.0
Wayne Sheldon 28 145 12 12.1 5 197 41 690 16.8
Darren Sheppard 71 1131 72 15.7 10 23 3 123 41.0
Terry Sheppard 29 245 17 14.4 2 206 32 641 20.0
Greg Shultz 41 576 33 17.5 3 7 2 29 145
Sam Silvestro 5 22 5 4.4 2 - - - -
Chris Sinclair 14 109 11 9.9 4 55 12 317 26.4
Daniel Siomos 4 50 4 125 - - - - -
Matt Siomos 23 473 22 215 - 1 - 6 -
D. Sirlakogou 1 - - - - - - - -
R. Skipworth 4 64 3 21.3 1 3 - 15 -
B. Slamin 2 29 3 9.7 1 7 1 42 42.0
Darrin Sleeth 4 51 4 12.8 1 45 7 172 24.6
B. Smith 2 4 1 4.0 - - - - -
Geoff Smith 46 407 32 12.7 6 561 82 1542 18.8
Peter Smith 55 141 20 7.1 12 454 97 1604 16.5
R. Smith 4 82 4 20.5 - 3 2 14 7.0
Chris Stafford 6 119 4 29.8 - 64 12 147 12.3
Darren Staggard 4 3 3 1.0 1 6 - 25 -
S. Stevens 21 204 15 13.6 1 139 20 676 33.8
David Storey 13 153 10 15.3 1 36 12 158 13.2
Mark Storey 1 - - - - - - - -
Stewart Storey 60 871 45 194 13 108 15 489 32.6
Ray Storey (Stores) 185 4501 186 24.2 12 533 130 1801 13.9
Joel Streete 10 164 11 14.9 - 5 3 35 11.7
Sean Stroud 27 310 17 18.2 2 2 - 26 -
Jim Stuart 22 363 21 17.3 - 25 3 99 33.0
Marc Sumner 1 - - - - 3 1 24 24.0
Alan Sutherland 55 988 68 145 8 75 16 424 26.5
lan Sutherland (Sudsy) 237 4904 233 21.0 27 71 20 409 20.5
S. Sutton 10 22 5 4.4 - - - - -
Paul Sweet 3 83 4 20.8 - - - - -
Andrew Syme 8 43 6 7.2 - 81 14 286 20.4
Ron Szulc 11 53 9 5.9 2 29 5 138 27.6
Walid Taha 1 3 1 3.0 - 1 1 4 4.0
David Talbot 104 978 87 11.2 13 38 9 163 18.1
John Talone (Odie) 200 3176 177 17.9 22 69 12 367 30.6
Sam Tankard 5 175 3 58.3 - 24 7 72 10.3

J. Tarish 2 1 1 1.0 - - - - -



All Time Player Statistics

Name (Nickname) Games Runs Comp. Inns Ave Ducks Overs WKkts Runs Ave
Bob Tarrant 19 304 16 19.0 3 45 9 230 25.6
David Taylor 14 119 15 7.9 2 42 4 250 62.5
Rob Taylor (Rob De Bank) 67 989 50 19.8 7 510 78 1818 23.3
Tom Taylor 35 521 32 16.3 3 127 13 607 46.7
N. Tegovski 1 6 1 6.0 - - - - -
Mario Tenace 34 1062 21 50.6 2 205 36 1078 29.9
Adam Tennenini 15 163 13 12.5 2 5 2 64 32.0
Danny Terzini (Busy) 162 2929 157 18.7 23 50 6 239 39.8
Alan Thomas 6 11 5 2.2 2 - - - -
Ben Thomas 30 634 27 235 2 63 10 256 25.6
Matthew Thomas (Hollywood) 39 734 44 16.7 7 119 24 521 21.7
Chris Thompson 9 187 8 23.4 1 - - - -
Geoff Thompson 26 296 18 16.4 1 200 29 670 23.1
David Threlfall 1 4 2 2.0 - 1 - 14 -
Maurice Tobin 2 58 3 19.3 1 13 - 49 -
John Tormey 10 24 8 3.0 2 - - - -
Francis Tran 10 94 10 9.4 3 62 8 298 37.3
John Tranevski 4 154 4 38.5 - 26 6 115 19.2
Todd Trimble 8 97 6 16.2 1 122 29 319 11.0
Mark Tyrell 5 7 3 2.3 1 6 3 31 10.3
Michael Tyrell 6 135 5 27.0 1 30 6 88 14.7
G. Vandonakker 2 54 2 27.0 - 15 2 59 295
Joe Van Loon 11 112 11 10.2 2 44 11 204 185
Tony Villani 10 92 8 115 - 38 7 200 28.6
T. Wade 1 - - - - - - - -
Anthony Wakeling 30 259 18 14.4 3 412 54 1168 21.6
Chris Wakeling 20 174 15 11.6 2 212 32 644 20.1
Mark Wakeling (Wacka) 168 3126 123 25.4 18 151 26 587 22.6
Andrew Walker 27 755 28 27.0 1 167 41 581 14.2
Andrew G. Walker 21 149 20 7.5 7 186 24 779 325
Charlie Walker 35 66 14 4.7 4 20 5 131 26.2
David Walker 8 58 7 8.3 1 13 2 84 42.0
Greg Walker 23 299 19 15.7 4 7 - 23 -
K. Walker 16 281 13 216 4 - - - -
Murray Walker (Muzza) a7 455 36 12.6 3 320 59 1291 21.9
Nigel Walker 22 126 22 5.7 7 124 21 500 23.8
J. Walsh 3 13 2 6.5 - 8 2 45 225
Andrew Walsham 4 25 3 8.3 - - - - -
B. Walter 2 2 2 1.0 1 5 1 27 27.0
Dale Ward 12 580 13 44.6 1 131 19 404 21.3
Tom Ward 27 170 23 7.4 4 9 2 36 18.0
S. Watt 4 152 5 30.4 - 85 15 170 11.3
J. Watts 1 6 1 6.0 - 3 2 17 8.5
Peter Waudby 5 73 5 14.6 - - - - -
Kevin Webb 19 310 17 18.2 1 56 9 248 27.6
Lucky Welivitiya 1 - 1 0.0 1 2 - 14 -
Sam Wellard 27 69 14 4.9 4 370 47 982 20.9
Shane Westlow (Westy) 86 209 35 6.0 9 919 144 2429 16.9
Troy Whillance 2 21 1 21.0 - 7 3 40 13.3
M. White 3 1 0.0 1 1 - 5 -
Radford White 5 36 4 9.0 - 19 9 50 5.6
T. Whitfield 3 18 1 18.0 - 13 1 77 77.0
Mark Whiting 12 53 11 4.8 4 7 1 21 21.0
A. Whitton 1 4 1 4.0 - - - - -
Hugh Wignall 2 4 2 2.0 1 16 2 68 34.0
Justin Willee 64 796 46 17.3 8 6 1 40 40.0
Glen Willett 26 562 27 20.8 1 175 27 677 25.1
C. Williams 1 2 1 2.0 - 3 - 10 -
M. Williams 1 19 1 19.0 - - - - -
Shane Williams 80 2016 73 27.6 3 15 3 55 18.3
David Williamson 10 168 7 24.0 - 98 18 361 20.1
Paul Williamson 14 191 10 19.1 - 98 25 359 14.4
J. Wilson 3 81 3 27.0 - 32 10 139 13.9

Ken Wilson 8 144 10 14.4 2 - - - -



All Time Player Statistics

Name (Nickname) Games Runs Comp. Inns Ave Ducks Overs WKkts Runs Ave
Neil Wilson 5 16 4 4.0 - 2 - 35 -
Paul Wood 94 1244 86 145 9 12 4 38 9.5
Chris Wright 13 299 17 17.6 1 13 1 32 32.0
Ewin Wright 11 219 14 15.6 1 3 - 18 -
W. Wrigley 3 5 2 25 - 5 1 22 22.0
Paul Zarro 3 55 3 18.3 1 19 2 83 415
TOTAL 16114 236213 12752 18.5 1988 71956 12300 240323 19.5 |

646 players have played for the Moonee Valley Cricket Club
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